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1918 — MARCH 16 — 1968

GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PRIESTHOOD
FEAST OF SAINT PATRICK
St. PETER’S
ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS

FATHER JOsEPH E. SAVAGE

Ordained: Geotge William Cardinal Mundelein

i . BLESSED MARY AND ST. JOSEPH
. CALL AND PROTECT VOCATIONS
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To the full extent of my
power, because I am a priest, .
. I wish from now on to
4 . become comscious
.of all that the world loves,
pursues and suffers;
L Want to seek,

‘to sympathize and to suffer;
to?" unfold and
‘sacrifice myself
to become more widely
buman and more nobly
of -the earth than any of

the worlds servants M

Teilhard De Chardin
)W‘ A
Cases
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R IPW’ ' Zv Joseph E. Sava .
: 1p27: St. John Berchm

Jone 20, 1927-November 10, 1927: St. Mary (Minooka

ovember 10, 1927-December 12, 1931:  St. Patrick (Wadsworth)

lecember 12, 1931-December 30, 1936:  Holy Cross (Deerficld)

TOTAL P.@2
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Hi Leah,

Here is the most current info. Illllgave me some changes. This is only a beginning. Use this as you
need. | let Jll know we spoke and that you will be contacting him.

Have a great weekend!

Amy
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To: Zrust, Mary Ann
Subject: Priest status
Sr. Mary Ann,

A while back you send me assignments for a Fr. Joseph E. Savage from 1927 - 1936.

| need to know all of his assignments and his ministerial and canonical status to this date.
Greatly appreciated. See you later.

Laura
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1918 — MARCH 16 — 1968

GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PRIESTHOOD
FEAST OF SAINT PATRICK
ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS
FATHER JOSEPH E. SAVAGE

Ordained: George William Cardinal Mundelein

BLESSED MARY AND ST. JOSEPH
CALL AND PROTECT VOCATIONS

PRAY FOR ALL EX-SEMINARIANS

‘
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ST. FRANCIS’ PRAYER
O God

Thou dost not have to give me anything
for loving Thee;

Because, even if all 1 hope for

could not be,

I only ask to love Thee always,

as | now love Thee.

Please hand this appeal on to your
friends—who may wish to send us Mission
Goods or who may wish to help my eight
boys on to the Priesthood-—the Good God
knows how badly we need 'em. This has been
my LIFE'S HOBBY, so please do. Help my
Boys.

It is the best investment on Earth,
because it will pay off only in Heaven.

God Bless you.
Father Savage

e r—
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1918 — MARCH 16 — 1968

GOLDEN JUBILEE OF PRIESTHOOD
FEAST OF SAINT PATRICK
St1. PETER’S
ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS

FATHER JOSEPH E. SAVAGE

Ordained : George William Cardinal Mundelein

BLESSED MARY AND ST. JOSEPH
CALL AND PROTECT VOCATIONS
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St. Franeis’ Prdyer

O God

Thou dost not have to give me anything
for loving Thee;

Because, even if all I hope for

could not be,

I only ask to love Thee always,

as I now love Thee.
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Archdiocese of Chicago Priest Vitae Card

Joseph Ephraim Savage Born: | Ordained: 03/16/1918 Died: 06/22/1974  Ethnicity:

Assignment Position Begin Date End Date

St. Andrew Parish (Addison St.) Assistant Pastor 03/26/1918 01/07/1923
St. Mark Parish (Campbell Ave.) Assistant Pastor 01/07/1923 12/02/1923
Immaculate Conception Parish (EImhurst) Assistant Pastor 12/02/1923 12/11/1924
St. John Berchmans Parish (Logan Bivd.) Assistant Pastor 12/11/1924 07/01/1927
St. Mary Parish (Mokena) Assistant Pastor 07/01/1927 11/10/1927
St. Patrick Parish (Wadsworth) Pastor 11/10/1927 12/12/1931
Holy Cross Parish (Deerfield) Pastor 12/12/1931 12/30/1936

Extraordinary
Appointments:

AOC 019952



Chicago. X1X., March 22, 1918,

The Rev, Foseph Savage,
Antioch, Il),

iy dear Father Savage:

1 hereby appoint you to St.
Andrew'as Church, this city, to assist the Revereand
A. Craoke, pastor, You will plenge%'report tg Pather
Croke for duty by Tuesday next, the 26th of Yarch,

Wishing you every success and

blessing in your new field of labor, I Leg to remain,

Sincerely yours in Chrigt,

Archbishaop,

AOC 019953
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Ohicago, Ill., Decemder 30th, 1922.

The Rev. Josoph Savages
8546 Xo. Poulina Stes
Chicago, Illinoisg.

My desx Father Gavage: A

I hersdby appoint you to Ste Mark's Church,
this oltys to assist the Rov. John S. Finn pastor, trensferring
you from &t. Herk-s Churche Tou will please te report for duty
{0 Pather Finn by Sundsy, Jamsry Tth, 1923.

Vicbizng you cvery success and blessing in
your nev Tisld of labor, I beg to renain,

Sinoerely yours in Chriets

Avchiishop.
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She Rove J» i» Savagas
Illinoine
I hereby appolot yam to Tmaculate
Conogption Uhurchy Rlmiwrste I1linoiss Yo esslst the Rov.
Ps Js Honmesey postors tvenaferving you from 8t. Mark's
Charehs You will plsase t0 report to Fathaw Bernepay foyw
duty by Bumday next, the 2ad of December.
wngwm?wam!ﬁm
ing in your new £isld of labor, I beg to rensin,
My,mﬁmzdd'

mzma
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Cbicagos I1lns December 4th, 126.
- . The Rev. Josoph A. Savages
il Inmaculate Gonception Church,
‘ Eintmrat, Yilinois.:
¥y dear Father Savage:
| I hereby appoint you to St. John Berchman‘s
Churchs this oity, to assist the Rave J. K. Davos pastor,
transferring wou from Issacnlate Conoeptilon Churoh. Elmhmrst,
I1linois. You will pleass o report for duly to Father Devos
by thursday nexts the 1lth inet.
| Wishing you avery sucosss and blessing in
your new £1814 of labor, I beg 4o renain,
| 8incerely youra in Chriet.

Archbishop of Chicago. |
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Cidoago, June Mdih, 1927

Asverend Joserh Savage,
2817 Lejpmn BAvds, :
Chicago, Illinois. )

My dsar Jather Savege:

1 horeby appoint you so
Ste Mary's Church, Minocoka, Illinois to assist
the Deverend Jomerh No Mshon, pastor, transferring
you from St. John Barcdasa's Church, this oity.
You will pleass to report to Pather Mo Mahon for
anty by Saturday next, the l2th fhstant,

Wishing you efery suscess
and blessing in your new field of lator, I bWeg %o
remain,

Simaerely yours in Chriss,

Arehdidiop.
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Chicago, June 16th, 1927

Revarend Joseph Savage,
2517 Logan Biwd.,
Cxiosgo, Illinois.

Ky dear Pather Savege:

I heredy appeint you te sSt.
Mary's Church, Eimcoks, Illimolis Lo assist the Beversnd
Joseph ¥o Mahon, mmstor, transferring you from 3t. Jobam
Berolman's Ohnroh, this City. Betause of Pather Mo Nahon's
Mmmmhmnammmat
‘sdninistrator *in temporaliins et in spiritualidus®. You
will kindly take up your new duties sbout July lst.

Wishing you avery suscess and
blessing in your new 1612 of lador, I beg %o remain,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archhishop of Chicago.
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Beverenil Jos. Savoge,
5t Baxy*'s Church,
¥inooks, Illinois.

My dear Pather Davege:

; I hershy ampoint you to the
Mstorate of 3. Fatrick's Churoh, Wedsworth, Ild.,
Sronsferring you fyom the Administyatorship of saind
Haxy*s Chnveh, ltinooka, IXd: You will plesss to aa
mmm«mmmmwm.m

X haxely rescrve the righy
to dvide 5% Patrick's Pardish whon and where ia sy
Juigenant I deam a division adrvigadle.

| Vishing you svexy sucosss
in your new £38)4 of lador, ] bog o remain,

Sinsaryely yours in Ghrm.

Avolbishop of Chivega.
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Chiecsgo, Illinois.
Hovember 30, 19631.

Reverend Joseph 42 Savage,
5%, Joseph Churash,
Wadsworth, Illinois.

My dear Father Savage:

I hereby aproint you to the
Pastorate of Eoly Cross Churoh, Deerfield, Illinois,
to suoceed the Reverend Charles L. MoLonough, trans-
ferring you from the Pastorate of St. Joseph Church,
%adsworth, Illinois. You will please to assume
charge of the affairs of Holy Cross Church, Deerfield,
Illinolis, by Wednesday, December 9th.

I hereby reserve tﬁi right to
divide Holy Cross Church, Deerfield, Illisois when
and where in my judgment I deem a division advisable,

Wishing you every success and
blessing in your new field of labor, I beg to remain.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Chiocago.
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Archdiorese of Ghicago
Ghancery Office
718 No. Babush Awe.

December 3I,1936

Reverend Joseph Savage
Deerfield,Illinois,
Reverend and dear Father,

By virtus of the powsr given to US by Canons 2220
8q. and Canon 3317,#%,00.3,We heredy issue to you a formal double canonical
precept,nemely I) of leaving imehtately ror [N
and reporting there to the Brother in charge within the time eatablished by
the Right Reverend Chaneellorj2)of remaining there and of not leaving unless
suoch psrmission is explicitly given you by lawful authority.,This precept 1is
given under pain of incurring "ipso facto Suspensio ab Officio™according to
Canon 2279,#I,with all the consedysnces thersof for failing to comply with
this striet grave preceptjwhich censure if incurred is automatically “ab
homine” and 1ts sbsolution reserved to US ‘Whique terrarum by Canon 3245,#2.

This is %o be oconsidered a formal warning and threat of a lata Sententia
punishmsnt mede socording to Canon 2228,

De mandato speciali Eminentisainmi
Arehispiacopi,
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Archdiocese of Uhirago
Chancery Office
718 No. Wabash Asre,

I,Reverend Edward M,Burke,notary of the Archdiocese of Chicago,
do hereby certlify that His Eminence George Cardinal Mundeleln has
acceptedthe resignation of Rev,Joseph Savage,pastor of Holy Cross,

Deerfield,from the pastorate of the same church,

December 31,1936
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The Very Rev. lMsgr. &.

719 Yorth Wabash Ave,,
Chicago, 1Il11.

Dear fonsignor:

T'ebruery 3rd, 1937.

J. Casey,

mail, and
it rather
am here a
object to

Up to the vresent I have been censofing Father Savages
mast ssy I did not find anything unbecominzs~ He said I fipd —
strange that they give orders of censoring my mail now after I
month, why they did not do this irmediately, though he did not
any extent to have it censored.

¥ith kind regards., I remain

Very sincerely yours,

B F Tl

Brotnher Basii,

D
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Chiomge, Illinois.
Februsry 4, 1537,

Reversnd Brothey &uni

Dear Byrother Basili

I beg to asknowledgs your letter ¢

I would not te

":{1 you are censoring his mail; he m:mmx
Qﬁxmmﬁmmvﬁmm@r o do a0 |
00 :

With best wishes, I beg to remain,
S8inserely yours in Christ,

vioes Chaneellor.
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Chicago, Illinoils.
Maroh 24, 19037,

Reverend Brother Basil‘

Dear Brother Basil: //

I heve recelved y letter of
Mereh 23rd. Once again I have oeghsion to ade-
mire your great kindness and congdderation. I
trust that the men under your ogfe appreciate
at least slightly the many inc venienoes you
put yourself to in their beh “«\\\

Regarding Father Savage,
think he should bring hisx car to antioch édnd
atore it there, I think best that ofie of

the Brothers aacompany him and-return with
him the same day.

With many thanks for your kind-
ness and wishing you a happy Easter, I beg to
remain,

S8inoerely yours in Christ,

Rt. Rev. R. C. Maguire
Changellor
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Chicago, Illinois.
April 8sh, 1937.

Reversnd Brother Besil, Rseotor,

Dear Brother Basil:

I am writing relative to the
oase of Father Savage. As you know possibly, he
has Imm in some rather serious diffioculties with
the government. The matter at present seems tc de
do + and I am hopeful that it will be dropped

entirely,
! Personally I feel that Father
} Sav is mentally unbalanced.
| |
j

Thouo;ttmma;-o m
Chigago I will talk to you about

With assurances of my best wishes
and ':I.th meny thanks for yowr past favors, I remain,

Singerely yours in Christ,

R¢. Rev, R. C. Maguire
Chancellor

Rl 43
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Chissgo, Illinois, June 29, 1937,

Reverend Brother Basil, Reotor,

Dear Brother Basil:

At ahe tims of your last viait to Chicago
I told you that’the United Jtates District Attorney
In Chieago deslres a more complete statement relative -
to the condition of Father Savage. He would like to
have the information as suggested in the encloasad
‘letter, Do you think you oan obtain this for me?

: Thanking you kindly, and with best wishes,
I remain,

Singerely yours in “hrist,

Rt. R“. R. 0. Mquiro ‘
Chansellor.
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Chicago,

Revarend Wnnm Corey

ARave not at any time ‘discussed
gvage's propoaal, I feel that ha
m¥. I counot bring the matier to
@inence until Monday, November 22nd
10t be available until that time. I

¥ with best wisheas, I remsin,
Sincsrely yours in Clwriss,

Chancellor.
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Illinois,
» 1988,

Reverend Jeui B Sail

Desar Pather Savage!
In reply to your letter of :ul 6th asking
for gomiuion to visit your mother, I beg to intom
hat ptmauion is hereby ammud to to leave
on suem. July 16th amd retwurn %o on Monday,
With best wishes, I remain,

Sincerely yowrs in Christ,

Nonsignor Geo, J, Casey
Ghm.ilc
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Dear Byother Oererd:
I understand that have yeeently mmru
of L mx“y::ms. seriainly
" y o _ ons Sy 68 ' s
not mm'"m. 1 now, however, kﬂ we will recsive the same
-houému , dmm from you that we rassiwd froe youp
predesegsor, Bpo! Basil.

now we have & mmber of pricsts from the
' ak fop

As ¥
Avohiioesse of G

With best wishes, I deg to remain,
Sineerely yours in Guiast,

Nonsignow 080, J4 Casey
»
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wis KEV. MSGR. F. JOSEPH MUELLER, J. C. D.
MINOCIZUA, WISOORSIN

Oct. 14. '38.
Rt Rev Msgr Caséy
Chancery 0 ffice
Chiecago Il1.
Rt Rev dsar Msgr.:

I have been lnterceding for poor Father Ssvage
and at lest Bishop Reverman has agreed to allow me to take him &s my assistant
if his emminence, the Cardinal will permit it. Will you speak to him sbout it?

There are these questions, that my odinary wishes answered:
Is the grimé:= considered sufficibntly «atoned by
the penence he has done?
Has or rather do you think, he has learned the lesson
that he probably will not relaps?
Is the debt that he is said to owe his former housekeeper
to be gonsidered & personal or & congregational obligation?
I am going to the Eucharistic Congress, and on my way back, I shall call
at the Chancery office to go over these matters persona;;y with you.

Yours fraternally,

T A=

0.k etk
7«14@«4} Ayl ﬂ%mv( |

A
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october 25, 1938.

Rt. Rev. Msgr. F. Joseph Musller, J.C.D.
Minocqua, Wisconsin,

Dear Honsignor Mueller,

In reply to your letter of Ootober l4th
informing me that DBlshop Reverman had agreed to sllow
you to take Father Savage as your assistant, I dbeg to
inform you that Hils Eminence, Cardinal Mundelein, has
granted the necessary poermission. In reply to your
three questions, I submlt the following answers:

%.) I think that Father Savage has suff=
iciently etoned for hls past mistrnke by the penunce
he has alresdy done.

2.) I do not think that a relapse is probe
able to ooccur.

S+) I 414 not know of the debt owed his
former housekesper. If, however, this money is due
her for services rendered as houaekeeper, it seems
to me that the parish will have to meet 1t a3 a
parochial obligation rather than s personal one.

I heve written Father Savage telling
him of the permission granted by His Eminence the
Cardinal. I wish to assure you, as well as Blshop
Reverman, that we apprsciaste very mich the oppore
tunity that is being given to Pather Savage. should
trouble later develop, it is understood that we would
take oare of Father Savage again, since he remains a
priest of the Archdiocese of Chicago.

With best wishes, I remain,
Sincerely yours in ﬁhrist,

Monsignor Geo, J. Caney
Chancellor,
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October 26th, 1638,

Dear Father Savage,

Moniasgnor Mueller of Minocqua, Wisocon-
8in, has written me telling me that Bishop Reverman
has agreed to allow him to take you as his assistant
1f His Eminence, Cardinal Mundelein, would grant this
permission. I have taken the mgtter up with Hls Emine
ence, and I am pleesed to Informgyou that he grants
the necessary perrmission for yougéa accept the sssigne
nent. It is understood, of oourse, that you are not
hereby Incardineted into the dloeese of Superior,
Wiasconsin, and that 1f eny of the former trouble

oocursi that iou mist return to
.

With ell good wishes and prayers that
you may prove sugcesaful in this undertaking, I re-
main,

8incerely yours in Christ,

Monsignor Geo, J. Casey
Chansellor,
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RT.REV. MSGR. F. JOSEPH MUELLER J.C. D,
ST. PATRICKS CHURCH
MINOCQUA, WISCONSIN

July 26. '40
A

Rt Rev Msgr Casey
€hancery Office
€hicago Diocess.
Rt Rev dear Magr.;
It is with regret that
I must inform yeu that I have dismissed Father Savage frem
here.
Under pretemce of vigiting his mother, he has enter-
tained all this week and I think all last week, & number
of boys, ranging in age from eleven to sixteen years, at
his cattage.
I do not know that a crime has been committed, but
& man with his past, cannot be allowed te de such things.

My efforts te help him have been in vain.

Yours fraternally /
’ gﬂéZQZfa‘g‘f‘}221444Z§2£;”
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Chicago, Illinois.

July 29, 1940,

RE: REVEREND JOSEPH SAVAGE

The above priest came 1n to see me regarding the letter

I recelived under date of July 26, 1940 from Monsignor

Mueller of Minocqua, Wisconsin. I told Father Savage

that we would not assign him in the Archdlocese of Chicago

under any circumstandes 8ince the Federal Govermment will

prosecute him should we do so. For the present, I have

permitted him to stay with hls mother at Antioch, Illinois,
" (Telephone: 82W), with the understanding that he keep in

regular touch with Fr, Flsherty.

Chancellor
MW /4. A-ﬂ-’.
G AT —-
J N AT — <,
S IR
c P al 7 — A : —
N POy

s ov
. 7;‘ /a.u:. ~ /‘;';',,var'rr:.
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July 7th, 1944.

Dear Father Savage,

¥ill you please coue to the Changery (ffice
to ses ue on tondey next, July 10th at 11 a.m.?

¥ith best wishes,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

U Reverend Joseph Savage,
Antioch, Illinois.

Rt. Rev, idsgr. Geo. J. Casey
VicariGeneral . 2~

L " . F
. o e WA-« L ‘z;_,:_, ’M(ov .
W W*/_ /fnpﬂ- W/’Q
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DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCES OF DESECRATION
AND THIEVERY IN DIOCESE OF CHICAGO

St Gregory's Church, Deerfield: One pair sterling silver water and wine oruets,
made by Louis Glazier @ 250,00 the pair, insoriptions engraved on base: "In memory
of Elizabeth Harvey"; In memory of Floremce Hill Marshall" (dates), In this case,’
the parish secretary saw the car drive up in the rear as she was leaving for lunch,
The driver ducked down but she Kad the ‘{mz'easfoi he wag a priest, The oar then
wont around to the front end as it We Y s curate saw from his apartment bo'h
the priest and the car, altho he could not discern the man's face, Thile ths eai
was parked in an unusual place near the front of the church, two parishioner: saw

it and have identified it as a black 1959 Chevrolet,  Items stolem were covered
within $30 by insurance, Date of occurrence: 28 April 1960, °

St Richard's Church, Edgebrook (Chicafo)s Polychromed handoarved Christus Rex

stolen from over the side altar, where the Blessed Sacrament was reserved, Also
missing: one new guest register., Value of crucifix, $28,00; of register, $5-6 ~

no insurance on either. In this ocase, muddy footprints were left on ths duat

cloth of the altar; where the desecrator had stood on the mensa to remove the
crucifix, The rector of the parish saew the person emerge from the church, engagad @
him in conversation, makes positive identification of both the. and his car.

s N SOk

Later he found the it&is missing and discovered ¥Hs dessorotion imvolvedy

St Jom's Chwroh, Mt Prospect: On All Souls? Day, 1959 the pulpit orucifix (cagved
pession orucifix, Oberammergau) and e pair of requiem and Good Fridlay handoarved
walnut oendleticks were taken out of the se nctuary. On Ember Wednesday, 9 March
1960, a brass pulpit crucifix at the pulpit, and the celebrant's eross on the alter
(handearved wood, Passion) were taken, O Easter Even, 1 April 1961, an electric
hotplate was stolen from the outer sacristy, In the former two cases, robbery

weg made dwring lunch hour and no one spotted the thief; in the latter oase, per @
sugégwmﬁ,&a.px;&st was seon, reoognizod, and conversed with ) or

Christ Church, Joliet: In the summer of 1960, a small madonna was stolen from the
chapel and the thief defecated on the altar rail cushion before the altar where

the Blessed Sacrament was reserved, In this otse, n cacion was possibles
it happened when no one was around, The chapel is capable of entry from a side
stroet, on the blind side of the churoh,

Trinity Church, Highddnd Park: On a Sundey afternoon, it is thought, on or about
28 April 1960, o small 15F French antique crucifix on wall over credence in chapel’
was stolen, N%i_f}cation of thief possible: not seen, This item not insurcd,
Church of tho Good Shophord, Momonco: Smell dotue of the DVM stolen Summer 1960,
OCCURRENCES IN DIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE:
(Listod on soparate lottor from Diocoso of Milwaukoo)
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TE.EPHONE SHEmwOCD ! 3133

THr ChHnurcH Fire INSURANCE CORPORAITION

(A $UBS C ARY OF THE CHURCH PENSION FUND)
MIDWEST BRANCH

570 NORTH ALD!NE AVENUE. ELGIN, tLLINOIS

April 6, 1961

MURL M. HOOVER MANAGER
The Lev rew! aohert L. Ehrgott
3t.. John's Ypiscopal Church
202 Morih iain 3treet
{'ount Prospect, Illinois

Desr tatner Dhrgott:
RE: Various Burglaries and Church Damage

This is with further reference to our telephone c¢nonversation tcday in connection
with Ll captioned subjechs.

5t. Oregor;'s Episcopal Church, Deerfield, Illinois, reported a loss of two
silver cruets on March 28, 1940, about noon. These cruets were valued at $222.00
(*11C and $118 each) upon which we paid the loss. I understand it took $2L0.00
to replace them.

S, Richard's Episcopal Church, 5101 west Devon Avenue, Chicago, Illincis, re-
ported a theft loss to me this summer by telephone. My files do not indicate
that we turned this in nor did we pay a loss.

St. Paul's Episcopal Church, Sturtevant, Wisconsin, reporied April 5, 1960,
thal someone had visited their church several times. One Sunday they missged

a orie’ but weren't sure what happened to the wine. Later they found that ilhe
wine had Leen poured over the organ keyboard. Since this church did not have
the jaoner iype of coverage we did not pay a loss here.

Cnrch of thr Hol, Communion (Episcopal), Lake Geneva, Wisconsin - Father Post
reported damase to organ keys as well as defecation on the credence table.
T™iis hapoened September 27, 1960. We paid $30.12 on this loss.

3t. Paul's Episcopal Church, Watertown, Wisconsin - I receivedi 3 copy of a

letter Jated February 25, 1960, from this church which read in part "In

addition to this we have had several windows broken by unknown persons.”

In ancther letter of the same date the rector mentioned the theft of an

Oriental fug from the chapel. We did not pay here hecause of certain conditions.
Nevertheless, the church did suifer a loss.

Christ Episcopal Church, Joliet, Illincis, reported the loss of a crucifix and
possibly some other items this fall. We were rot imvolved in this at that time.

Home Office — 20 Exchange Place, New York 5, N. Y.
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The Reverend Fobert E. Ehrgott -2~ April 6, 1961

St. John's Episcopal Church, Mount Prospect, I11linois, reported the loss
of a wood altsr cross valued at approximately $16.50 and one metal pulpit
cross valued at $8 to $10.00 on November 2, 1960. We paid a loss of $14.00.

Trusting this informatlon will be of assistance to all concermed, I remain

Sincerely,
DB <.,
g /'Hid‘QQQiRepreseng;tive
MMioover:H

ce T. M. Lickel
cc A. B, Peterson
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DIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE

e e e

w4 EAST JUNEAU AVENUE MILWAUKEE 2. WISCONSIN

Cho e Res Denald EL V. Fallock, ). 1}
se!'sHOP

The Rev. Robert E. Ehrgott
200 North Main Street
Mt. Prospect, lilinois

Dear Father Ehrgott:
| have been trying to track down the information you requested.

On Aprii 2, 1960, a man dressed as a priest was seeén entering .
St. Mark's Church, South Mi iwaukee. He was described as rather elder iy and !
somewhat stooped. He was driving a 1959 black Chevrolet. (Father Miles (gi )
gave me this information before | gave your descripiron to him.)  He
was accompanied by two teenage boys. Soon afterward it was discovered that
a stone tigure from Holland of our Lady and the Child standing about 30"
was missing.

That same afterncon |mmanuel Church, Racine, lost a pair of cruets.
Later in the day he was seen in Holy innocents' Church, Racine, by the
organist and later was seen in the Church of St. John the Divine in Burlington.
in these two cases nothing was taken.

On the eighth or ninth of March, 1961, Christ Church, Delavan,
was entered and a cheap 10" statue of the Madonna and Child and a crucitix J
stolen. {n 1959 tigures from the Christmas creche were stolen along with
a registration book . (The lgggL_nggg_gbggpnW{gst‘cre;nq~figures at the
same time.) IR

e z‘ik\ 5“'\(\-'\
More than a year zgo the Church of the Holy Communion was enteread
and a crucifix and bottle ot wine were stolen trom the sacristy, Several J

months ago the church was entered again and the individual urinated on the
Al urinateg on |
credence table.

A person described in the same way and accompaniad by two teenage
boys was sean about 2 year ago by workmen in St. Paul's, Milwaukee.

As far as | know nothing was taken. | recall that St. Luke's, Whitewater,
was vandalized several times recently. | believe a crucitfix and statues were
involved here, too. | was unable to reach the present rector tor additional
information, There may have been other cases which | have not heard about.

| hope fhis intormation helps you.
vFaiThfully yours,

KL&( (Lon \) . ,/b/;/‘ N \-&'\

Alan P. Smith
Executive Secretary

April 6, 1961
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SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

200 NORTH MAIN STREET
MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS

The Rev. Roberts E. Ehrgott Phone Clearbrook 3-2511

10-12 AM.

8 April 1961

Msgr George Casey, Vicar General
Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Chieago
719 N, Wabash Ave,

Chicago 11, Illinois

Right Reverend and dear Monsignor,

I am advised and dirsected by the Dishop of Chicago to present to you
certain facts regarding acts of saorilege and pilfering in the Diocese
of Chicago, and to give you the name of the person involved so that
you may take appropriate action, I was advised by Msgr Mesterson of
the Chancery Office to address myself to the Vicar General.

You will understand that it is with extreme personal regret and mo
little embarrassment that I write this letter, perhaps the most diffi-
cult thing I have ever had to do, for it involves not only a priest,
but one who has been known to me the past twelve yearsy in my first
parish he lived aocross the street from my rectory, and where he still

reSidGS. W wotana m—{fk(*( o
”‘”’*’14 sa €At

During the past year and one-~half, at leastﬁ of the parish ehurches
of tho Diocess of Chicago hayeg been desscrated and robbed of sacred obe-

the culprrl:. The ¢Yo¥gy of tho D:Locase have been alerted to the danger
end o description of him and d_severeal times

Since speaking with Msgr Masterson I have contacted more of the clergy
and have learned of certain acts of vile sacrilege and of other actas

of deseoration and thievery, The activities have spread also into the
Diocese of Milwaukee, I enclose herewith true copies of letters listing
the acts, from our Church Insurance Company and from the Diocese of Mil-
wauvkeo, togother with a list I have complled of occurrences within the
Diocese of Chicago. Since my church was hit three times, I beceme the
logical porson to follow through on the matter,

Wherever possible I have noted that positive identification was mede;
whore it was not, I have also so noted., The two indecent acts of blasph-
amous desecration did not occur in churches where anything wes noted but
the act itself'} howsver, all the depradations follow a patterng they are
all highly ooincidental,
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Msgr Casey Page Two

My parish church hes been robbed throe times: firat in the Fall of 1959

(Eve of All Souls! Day), when a pair of candlesticks were stolen together with
a pulpit erucifix, Thon on March 9, 1960, just before an episcopal visitaw
tion, two objects to be blessed by the Dishop wore discovered stolen: the
pulpit oross, again, and tho altar oross: the celebramt's alter crucifix
roppeing on the mensa, behind the tabernacle,

This Easter Even, 1 April 1961, at about 2:30 in the afternoon, while working
in and about the church, I heard the sacristy door slam, I immediately en-
terod the rear of the church to investigage, wheroupon I encountered this
pricst coming down the side aisle in great haste, with a young boy following
himg, I roocognizod the man immoediately as my former neighbor, and addrésscd
him by nemos

I roprosont to you that tho clorio's nemo is, tho Reverond Josoph Sovage,
995 Main St,, Antioch, Illinois, Tet  Gnaligeh Fa.w

Fathor Savage had something under his overcoat, end I was so flabbergasted
that I could not bring mysolf to ask him what he had there, although while -

I convorsed with him I cast an eye over my altar and sanctuary and saw nothing
missings the altar and sanctuery were still "stripped" fram Good Friday,
After giving the priest my namo, he recognized me and filled in my first neme,
I invited him to stay & while and visit with me, but he stated that he was

in a big hurry, and loft, I statod that I wanted him to sco a statue of

Ouwr Lady of Fatima which he had givon me upon my being pricsted while at St
Ignatius?, Antioch, and which I have kept in my office, (It is small comfort
to know that this vorsion of Our Lady could not have beon taken from en Ang-
lican parish church}) Ho hed a toon-age boy in tow, who was obviously fright-
onod, although tho priest himsclf carriod it off with aplomb, After thoy
loft I immodiately wont into tho sacristy to chock, and while I had left the
cebinets oontaining tho Communion vossels open while working and checking on
things, nothing appeared gono, or I think I might havo callod the police, as
I did on the provious cccasion, Sovoral hours later, howover, our sacristons
discoverod a hotplato missing, usod to boik wnter for cleansing the chalices,
I hove sineco thought that thoy perhaps heard mo coming before thoy could get
into the cabinots, and grabbed the first thing availablo, which was the most
progaic item yot stolen,

Aftor tho pricst ond boy left I got on the telephone to alert those parishes
proviously visited, From one of thom I got concurrence on the identification
of the priest, together with the desoription of the car, which I did not soe®
8 black 1959 Chovrolot, as proviously reportod in the Diocceose, From another
priost I got tho same doscription of the car, (Note enclosed list for furthor
information), I thorcupon telephonadtho Roctor of Antioch and obtainod from
him tho doseription of tho priost's ear, which checked out, Our priest was
in fact ablo to look out of his window to see that the car wos not thore,

You will understend that my Dishop and the clergy whoso churches were robbed
and dosecrated do not wish to press any civil charges, for wo aro dealing not’
only with a person in Holy Orders, but with ono who is obviously mentally ill,
411 the losses savo one (St Grogory's Doefield) were not rog ue, ard
many items woro covered by insurance, partially, Ve aro, howover, as you will
be, oconcorned with tho sacriloge and dosooration involved - particulars of
which aro noted in onclosod papers, The bothor of reporting to the insuranco
oompany, of replaoing stolon itoms, otec,, is minor compared with the spiritual
disostor, not only to this ecleric, but to the holy things of tho Chiwrohs in
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Msgr Casey Poage Three

most of the oasos, the dosecration and robbories woro performed within
tho sanotuarics of the churohes or thoir chapols or side altars, in the
Prosonco of tho Rosorvod Saoramont, Not only was tho sacrilego of pilfer-
ing dommitted, but vilec and indecont actions were also dono, I oan only
pray that thoso lattor woro not part of the wholosole deopredations of this
priosts I shall bo most caroful to roitorate that in those casos no one
wos obsorved in or about tho church plants,

I do not havo to emphasizeo tho groet scondel which would onsue if this
priost woro caught in flagrante dolictos the thing that soaved him fron
arrost ot my church was my porsonal acquaintanco with him and my roluctauce
ot tho momont of meooting to boliove that he had boon up to something, I
would point out, howover, that our olorgy and laity who have witncasod his
appoarancos havo of courso rocognizod hin as & porson in cleriocnlsy whiloe
tho rcaoction was that ho was a bogus priost, our clorgy now kmow that this
was all done by o porson in Ordors, In this connootion, howovor, lct mo
nssuro you, Monsignor, thot the name of tho priost has boon confinocd to

our Dishop and throo of tho clorgy, ond will be kopt seorot dospite tho
groat hubbub in the parishes and in the Diocoso of Chicago ovor those acts,

As to tho mentnl illnoss of tho pricst, I rccall that he has boon a colloctor
of rummago and salvage for missions, Tho itoms ho has purloincd couwld then
be §posod of', morobvor, Ho has moans of his own and doos not

ncod rcoourso of this kind,

You may bo assurod that no logal action is contomplotod in the Diocoso of
Chicago, and I know that yowr cxoreiso of Disciplino will torminato tho
affair, As to restitution, I havo indicatod in cach roport whother itoms
takon wore insured, with payment made by the Church Insuranco Cémpany.
Rokmmbursamont in theso casos should then be mado to the Company, Where
itams woro not covored, remittance could be mado oithor to the Bishops of
Chicogo and Milwaukoc, or direcct to tho parishes, I roolize horo, howovor,
thot we connot netually make cleims, particularly when no ono was soon

on the promises,

I havo sot this down at groet longth for your holp in disposing of tho
cago, I am willing, althodgh not onger, to moot with you in porson, I
should not, howcvor, vant to bc & witnoss to the humiliation of & porson
in Holy Ordors by appoaring in a nmceting with him prosont, Msgr Mastorson,
who was most kind and holpful, suggosted that I might be in dangor from
this mang if it is possiblo within your oxorocise of pricstly dissipline,
to lecave my name out of it, I should bo gratoful,

I hopo that you will fool that I havo handled so grave o mattor with as
much discrotion and pricstly courtcsy as possiblo; if therc is anything
further I can co-oporatoe in, kindly adviso me,

Fratornally yours in Christ,

Fathor Ehrg +
Coplos (and of-fogol'a)@%&w tm(:) ,M;:MM"G“I)
Rt Revd tho Dishop o icago
g:g R: Rovd tho mihﬁi of Mil::'nﬁkoo "'@’P “ M(s) fae % e"f 'I-C-u,(‘l)h:-
&, h W

T,

/
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SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
200 NORTH MAIN STREET
MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS

The Rev. Roberts E, Ehrgott Phone Clearbrook 3-2511
10-12 AM.

8 April 1961

Magr George Casey, Viear General
Romen Catholie Aréhdiocess of Chieago
719 N, Wabash Ave,

Chicago 11, Illinois

Right Reverend and dear Monsignor,

I am advigsed and directed by the Dishop of Chicago to present to you
certain faocts regarding acts of seerilege and pilfering in the Diocese
of Chicago, and to give you the name of the person involved so that
you may take appropriate action, I was advised by Msgr Masterson of
the Chancery Office to address myself to the Viear General,

You will wnderstand that it is with extreme personal regret and no
little embarrassment that I write this letter, perhaps the most diffi-
oult thing I have ever had to do, for it involves not only a priest,
but one who has been kmown to me the past twelve yearss in my first
parish he lived across the street from my rectory, and where he still
regides,

During the past year and one-~half, at least six of the parish churches
of the Diocese of Chicago have been dssecrated and robbed of sacred ob-
Jocts by & man dressed in clericals, who has been seen and even engaged
in conversation by several of our clergy, before they realized he was
the culprit, The clergy of the Diocose have been alerted to the danger
and & desoription of him and of his car has been published several times
in diocesan bulletins, On severel occasions, one or two teen-age boys
accampanied him,

Since speaking with Msgr Masterson I have contacted more of the clergy
and have learned of certain acta of vile sacrilege and of other aocts

of desecration and thievery., The activities have spread also into the
Diocese of Milwaukee., I enclose herewith true copies of letters listing
the acts, from our Church Insurance Company and from the Diocese of Mil~
waukea, togother with a list I have oomplled of occurrences within the
Diocese of Chicago. Since my church was hit three times, I beceme the
logical porson to follaw through on the matter,

Vhorever possible I have noted that poaitive identification was madej
whore it was not, I havo also so noted, The two indecent acts of blasnh~
emous desocration did not occur in churches whero anything wes noted but
the act itself}; however, all the depredations follow a patterng they are
2ll highly coincidental,
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Msgr Casey FPage Two

My parish church has been robbed throe times: first in the Fall of 1959

(Eve of All Souls! Day), when a pair of candlesticks were stolon together with
a pulpit erucifix, Then on Morch 9, 1960, just before an opiscopal visitae
tion, two objects to be blessed by the Bishop were discovered stolen: the
pulpit oross, again, and tho altor oross: the celebramt!s altar crucifix
roppeing on the menaa, behind the tabernacle,

This Easter Even, 1 April 1961, at about 2:30 in the afternoon, while working
in and about the church, I heard the sacristy door slam, I immediately en-
torod the rear of the church to investigage, wheroupon I encountered this
pricst coming down the side aisle in great haste, with a young boy following
him, I rocognizod the man immediately as my former neighbor, and addréssed
him by nemos

I roirosent'to iou that tho oleric?s namo is, tho ReveronigiiiiiNEND

Father ? had something under his overcoat, end I was so flabbergasted
that I could not bring mysolf to ask him what he had there, although while

I convorsed with him I cast an oyo over my altar and sanctuary and msew nothing

missing: the altar and sanctuery were still "stripped" from Good Friday,

Aftor giving the priest my namo, he recognized me and filled in my first name,.
I invited him to stay & while and visit with mo, but he stated that he was

in a big hurry, and loft, I statod that I wanted him to soc a statue of

Our Lady ¢ a which he had given me upon my being pricstod while at St

w, and which I have kopt in my office., (It is small comfort
o m . voraion of Our Lady could not have been takon from an Ang-
lican parish churchi) Ho had a tcon-ago boy in tow, who was obviously fright-
onod, although the priest himsclf carriod it off with aplomb, After thoy

loft I immodiateoly wont into tho sacristy to check, and while I had left the
cobinots ocontaining tho Communion vossels opon while working and checking on
things, nothing appeared gono, or I think I might havo callod the police, as

I did on the preovious oceasion, Several hours later, howover , our sacristans
digeovorod a hotplate missing, usod to beik wator for cleoansing the chalicos,
I havo sinco thought that thoy perhaps hoard mo coming before they could get
into the cabinots, and grabbed the first thing evailablo, which was the most
prosaio itom yot stolon.

Aftor tho priocst and boy laft I got on tho telephone to alert those parishes
previously visited, From ono of thom I got concwrronce on the identification
of tho priest, together with tho description of the car, whioch I did not sces
& black 1959 Chovrolot, as proviously roported in the Dioceso, From another
priost I got the seme dosoription of the car, (Note epelosod list for furthor
information)s I theroupon teclephonadthe Rector of and obtainod from
him thoe dosoription of tho priost's oar, whioh checked out, Our pricst was
in fact ablo to look out of his window to see that the car was not theoro,

You will understand that my Bishop and the clergy whoso shurches wore robbed
and dosecratod do not wish to press any civil charges, for we are doaling not’
only with a person in Holy Orders, but with one who is obviously mentally 111,
All tho losses savo one (St Grogory's Deefield) wore not of great velue, arnd
many itoms wore covered by insurance, partially, We aro, howover, as you will
be, concorned with the sacriloge and doscoration involved - particulars of
which arc noted in enclosed papers, Tho bother of roporting to the insurance
oompany, of replacing stolon itams, otc,, is minor compared with the spiritual
digostor, not only to this clerie, but to the holy things of *tho Chwechs in
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Msgr Casay Poage Throe

most of the casos, tho dosocration and robberies woro performed within
tho sanctuarios of tho churchos or theoir chapols or side altars, in the
Presonco of tho Reservod Sacromont, Not only was tho sacrilege of pilfer-
ing dommitted, but vilc and indocont actions were also done, I oan only
pray that theso lattor woro not part of tho wholesale depredations of this
priost; I shall be most ecaroful to roitorate thaot in those casoa no one
woes obsorved in or about tho church plants,

I do not havo to emphasize tho groat scandal which would onsuo if this
priocst weoro cought in flagrante dolicto; the thing that saved him fror
arrost at my church was my poraonal acquaintance with him and my roluctrucs
ot tho momont of mooting to beliove thet he had boon up to somothing, I
would point out, howovoer, that our clorgy and laity who have witncasod his
appoarancos have of cowrse rocognizod him as a porson in clorienls; whilo
tho roaotion was that ho was o bogus pricst, ouwr oclorgy now know that this
was all donc by o porson in Ordors, In this connocotion, howovor, let me
asaurc you, Monsignor, that the name of tho pricst has boon confinod to
our Bishop and throo of tho clorgy, ond will bo kopt sccrot doapito tho
groat hubbub in the parishos and in the Dioccso of Chioago over thoso acts,

As to tho mental illnoss of the pricst, I rccall that he hes beon & colloctor
of rummago ond salvage for missions, Tho itoms ho has purloined could then
bo oasily disposed of, moroovor, Ho haa moans of his own and doos not

ncod rcooursc of this kind,

You may bo assurod that no logal anotion is contomplotod in the Dioceso of
Chicogo, and I know that your cxorcisc of Diseiplino will torminato tho
affeir, As to rostitution, I havo indicated in oach roport wheothor itoms
tokon woro insured, with payment mado by the Church Insuranco Company.,.
Roimbursemont in thesc casos should thon be mado to the Company, Where
itoms woro not covored, romittance could bo mado oither to tho Dishopa of
Chicago and Milwaukoo, or diroot to tho parishes, I ronligo horo, howovor,
that we ocannot actually make olaims, particularly whon no ono was soon

on the promises,

I have sot this down at groat longth for your holp in disposing of tho
ocaso, I am willing, clthodgh not cager, to moot with you in porson, I
should not, howcvor, wont to be o witnoas to tho humilietion of & person
in Holy Orders by appoaring in e mcoting with him prosont, Msgr Mastorson,
who was most kind snd holpful, suggostod that I might bo in dangor from
this mang if it is possible within your oxoreise of pricstly disoipline,
to lcave my name out of it, I should bo gratoful,

I hopo thot you will fool that I havo handled so grave o mattor with nos
much discrotion and pricstly courtesy os possible; if thorc is anything
furthor I can co=-oporate in, kindly adviso me,

Fratornally yours in Christ,

Fathor Ehrgott

Copios (and of oncl's):
Tho Rt Revd tho Dishop of Chloago
Tho Rt Rovd tho Dishop of Milwoukoo
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April 11, 1961

The Reverend Roberts E. Ehrgott
St. John's Episcopal Church

200 North Main Street

Mount Prospect, Illinois

Dear Father Ehrgott:

This is to acknowledge your letter of
April 8, 1961 reporting acts of sacrilege and pilfering
of a number of your churches by a retired priest of our
jurisdiction. I assure you that we will investigate the
case and take appropriate steps. This priest is now
71 years of age and while there were definite indications
of mental illness in the past, this is the first time that
it manifested itself by such acts as described in your
letter. I appreciate the kind and delicate manner in
which you have presented the matter and assure you
that I will respect your confidence to the best of my
ability.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Geo. J. Casey
Vicar General
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ZION EPISCOPAL CHURCH
OCONOMOWOC, WISCONSIN

REV. HARRY W, T. PALLETT, B. D.
123 ROCKWELL STREET
LOGAN 7-3474

April 11, 1,961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The enclosed picture is of a bronze Head of Christ
which was taken from Zion Episcopal Church.

It is roughly 10 x 12" and weighs about 15 pounds.

Other items which have disappeared from the Parish include

a brass crucifix made in Belgium, a bress:ewer approximately
18" high marked "Given by the Sunday School of Zion Church
1903", A small Dell Robbia type terra cotta glazed scene

of The Annunciation té Mary.

We shall be grateful for the return of any of these objects.

Sincerely yours,
)/
ﬁx L. Wi ﬁW

AOC 020000



Eastar Mondny 1961

soulidans

keep 4he natter I the strisbeet

» 38

i Disnese wie huows purtievisy
of s Lovelvensnt ag well,

—s

16 Parhaps o lat frem youwr offies of the items stolem might de of valwe

te the Chansery awtherities, REBH

T 2% Rovd the Bishop of Ghlesgs

AOC 020001



SAINT JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

200 NORTH MAIN STREET
MOUNT PROSPECT, ILLINOIS

The Rev. Roberts E. Ehrgott Phone Clearbrook 3-2511

10-12 AM.

13 April 1961

Dear Msgr Casey,

Thenk you for your letter of the 1llth, stating that appropriate steps
will be teken in the matter of the sacrilegious pilferings of Episcopal
churches in the Chicago and Milwaukee dioceses.

I assume that Msgr Masterson has relayed to you the conversation over
the phone I had with him yesterday, to the effect that the Rector of
the local parish where our subject priest lives feels a bit apprehensive
(despite the good relations both he and I had with the man), because of
several incidents between subject cleric and towmspeople, in which the
priest acted in rather irrational and vindictive menner, I too feel

a bit squeamish about it all, since he will kmow who it was that recog~
nized him,

Therefore, if you camnot handle him within ecclesiastical Discipline,
I would appreciaste knowing of ite

I am grateful for your remerks concerning my role in this, which has
been both hard and embarrassing for me, You will realize that my whole
effort has been to forestall difficilty rather than to oreate or increase
it.

I enclose the original of a note from the Rector of Zion ¢hurch, Ocomom-
owoo, Wisconsin, sent me by the Diocese of Milwaukee, which lists four
jtems of sacred furbishings stolen from that parish.

ours faithfully,

Roberts E. E

The Rt. Revd, George J. Casey,
Vicar General
Archdiocese of Chicago
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April 17, 1961

MEMORANDUM

On April 13, 1961 I called in Father Henderson, the
Pastor of St. Peter in Antioch, to talk to him about this letter from
the Episcopalian minister. He tells me that he had never been aware
of such pilfering on the part of Father Savage -- either directly or
indirectly. He does not see much of Father Savage since he does not
say Mass in his church. He understands that he says Mass every day
for Sisters in a convent in Lake Villa, which is not too far away from
Antioch. He corroborates the fact that Father Savage generally does
have one or two teen-aged boys when he drives the car, but he sees
no implication in this.

Father Henderson
believes the doctor told him he should never drive his car alone. Father
Henderson also corroborates the fact that for years Father Sayage has
had a hobby of collecting rurnmage and salvage for missions in the U. S.
He tells me that Father Savage generally sends out about 10,000 Christmas
cards to different people throughout the country asking them for old
clothes, blankets, religious articles, etc., which he then forwards to
poor dioceses in the United States. Father Henderson tells me that his
own home where he lives at 955 S. Main Street in Antioch is cluttered
with all sorts of things intended for the missions. Father Savage spends
a great deal of time in preparing this stuff for shipment to the missions.
The one eighth grade boy whose name is I ~ith him a great
deal. He wants to become a priest and Father Savage arranged for him
to register in St. Francis Seminary for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee
starting in September of this year.

Monsignor Casey
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April 21, 1961

MEMORANDUM

On April 20, 1961 Father Joseph Savage came to see me
as I had requested him to do. He does not look well at all and was
breathing very heavily after climbing up the stairs to my office.

1 asked him if he drove a car and he said he did, and I
asked him what kind. He said it was a Chevrolet and when I asked
him if it was a 1959 model he said no, that it was a 1960 model which
he acquired sometime in 1960 although he didn't remember just what time
of the year. At that time he traded in a Plymouth for the 1960 Chevrolet.
(The verification of this may be of considerable importance for in the
complaints detailed in the file, eye witnesses identified the car positively
as a black 1959 Chevrolet.) Father Savage is going to send me the
actual bill of sale so that I can check the date of the acquisition of
the 1960 Chevrolet and also the detail of what kind of a car was traded
in at that time.

I then asked Father Savage whether he was in the habit
of visiting Episcopalian churches and he answered in the negative. He
told me that he had only been in one Episcopalian church and that was
a few weeks ago when he was visiting Father O'Brien of our Parish in
Mt. Prospect. He found out that the Pastor of St. John's Episcopal
Church in Mt. Prospect was the Reverend Roberts E. Ehrgott with
whom he had very cordial and friendly relations when he was the Pastor
of the Episcopalian church of St. Ignatius in Antioch. He tells me that
he did not know where to find him and so went into the church thinking
that perhaps he might get the janitor or maintenance man to tell him
where Father Ehrgott resided. He tells me that he met him in the church,
talked with him for a short time and that that is the only time he has been
in an Episcopalian church. He denies most earnestly and vigorously that
he took anything on this occasion or that he had ever taken anything from
any other Episcopalian churches in Deerfield, Highland Park, Edgebrook
in Chicago, or any churches around the Milwaukee area. I then told
him that we had complaints that he was supposed to have been seen in
certain of these churches accompanied by one or two teen-aged boys
and the car was described as a black 1959 Chevrolet. He admits that
when driving a car he does have one eighth grade boy, or at certain
times two, accompanying him. Generally he does the driving but he
took the boys along because of his physical condition. He indignantly
denies that he ever pilfered anything from any church and that he would
have better sense than to do a thing like that especially if, as alleged,
he had one or two teen-aged boys with him at the time.
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I asked him to be utterly honest with me telling him that
otherwise he would probably get in difficulty with the civil law and might
be arrested. He still insisted that he was telling me the absolute truth
and that the only time he had ever been in an Episcopalian church was
when he tried to see his old friend in the church in Mt. Prospect.

Father Savage lives in the home that his mother previously
owned at 955 S. Main Street in Antioch. He lives there all alone since
his housekeeper, who is now over 100, retired and went to live with her
relatives. He says Mass on weekdays for the Sisters of Our Lady of
the Cedars in Lake Villa which is about five miles away and owned by
the BVMs. On Sundays he helps out at the parish church in Wilmot in
Wisconsin. He admits that he has been gathering rummage and salvage
for the missions for about 20 years. Now it has got too much for him
and he is trying to get rid of it. He sends the material collected to
Father James Madden, Secretary to Bishop Metzger of ElPaso, for his
Our Lady of Guadalupe Thrift Shop, which is sort of a salvage bureau
for the missions there.

I told him that the clergy of the Episcopalian diocese have
been alerted to the danger of the pilfering and a description of him and
of his car has been published several times in diocesan bulletins. 1
warned him that he should never visit any Episcopalian church again
and he wanted to know what he could do to clear himself of these false
charges if it is his description that has been circulated.among the
Episcopalian churches. I told him that he should do nothing about this
but warned him that if he was not being honest in this matter it would go
very hard on him. He again assured me that he was absolutely innocent
of any such charges of pilfering and stated that it must be a case of
mistaken identity.

Apparently for the present we will have to take his word
for it and believe him since in no case had he or any other in clerical
attire been actually caught in the act of the stealing. In some of these
cases it looks rather suspicious for him. It could be coincidental. One
corroboration of his innocence may be the fact that the car involved has
been positively identified as a 1959 black Chevrolet and he claims that
he never owned such a car. This I will be able to check when I get the
bill of sale of his present Chevrolet and also what car he previously
traded in since these pilferings have been occurring only in the last year
and a half,

Monsignor Casey
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Januery 27,1963
Antioch, Illinois

Dear Rev. Father,

It is with regret that I find myself compelled to write to you and inform
you of a situation that has developed here involving one of your local
Preists,Father Savage.

Last summer my son [JJlll.#ho is now 16,was corresponding with & echool chum
who was studying for the Preisthood.

My husband and I were shocked when it was brought to our attention by the
Preist in charge at the Seminary that my son was writing letters that were
unfit for a young men to read and certainly unworthy of my son's cheractore

Father Savage is the sponsor of this boy s¢ it finally wes placed in his
hends and my husband and the father of this boy met at Father'Savage's
home and settled the matter. I didn't see the letter but my husband .
informed me that it did not conbain.anything that warranted such highly
agitated reaction on both Preistd paerts. Now here it is. Father Savege
has revealed to a person his disgustful opinion of my son on the letter
writing incident. This may be the first ocassion, or of many,but it is
the first that has come to our knowledge. Surely such slanderous action
cannot be tolerated from a person of the Cloth. He has done immeasurable
harm by robbing my son of his reputation.

To excuse the Freist of his actions,due to the fact that he is old and
retired,Iwill do only if you say f rust. If you deem it necessary for
other action I would be 211 to glad to cooperates Can I go to him and

ask him to vindicate my son's good name® Plesse inform me at an early
reply to obviate any future.occurances. Scbol@ it be called to the
Cardinsl's attention,or similar channels,so that a justifieble action will
be sccoumplished?Plemse, Father this is important to me.

Fraternally Tours,
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January 29, 1963

I spoke with Father Laurence Hanley, assistant at St. Peter's in Antioch.
Father Hanley knows the I familyvery well. He states that they

are a very fine family.

The Seminarian in question is one |JIEE. He attended Quigley
for one year, but was told to leave. The priests inthe Parish feel that
he does not belong in the Seminary. However, Father Savage took an
interest in him, and arranged for him to attend Hampther seminary- Xaverian
Missionary Fathers. Father Hanley knows that this seminaryis looking

for any excuse to relsase the boy. When he received the letter from

the I boy, it seemed 1ike a good way to release him., The letter
told about the dates he had been havirng- and it might be teken as
suggestive, but Father Haxley didn't think the boy meant it this way.

Father Savage became quite upset about the whole thing., He did tell

one of bhe families in the Parish that the - boy was no good.
Father Savage does not help at St. Peters. But he does help at

Wilmot, in Wisconsin, and in various missions. He must have the faculties
of Milwaukee,

F.W. Byrne
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1 have your letter of Janusry 27th regarding your problene I
focl that 4t is best to tolk to you personally sbout the ratiere
You may write me ut the sbove address giving mg the possible
dztos wen you woald be able to come to the ofi{ice, or you gan
roach me by phone at SUparior 1235,

I fesl that 41 2s better if we have a Vpamaml conwersation so
that I msy know the details of the problems

Very Revs Msgre Fs We Byrne
Chancellor
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APPOINTMENT NOTICE

February L, 1963

Dear ire and Y¥roe G

T have your letter of Jamary st in which you state that you
will be able to see me next Saturdays. I have arranged an
sppointnent for you at 10130 AJdfe here at the offices

I wns alnost certain that I knew you frem the paste I will
know better when I goc youe

Sincerely in Christ,

Very Rev, Hagre Fe Wa Byroe
Chancellor
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THE NATIONAL SHRINE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION

Fourth and Michigan Avenue, N.E. + Washington 17, D. C.

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

January 10, 1964

Rt. Rev. Msgr, Francis W. Byrne
Chancellor, Archdiocese of Chicago
719 North Wabash Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60311

Dear Monsignor Byrne:

Enclosed is a piece of literature soliciting funds
which was given to me by a friend of mine who asked if I knew
anything about Father Savage. I do not recall ever having
heard of Father Savage.

Although he makes reference to the Benedictines at
Benet Lake, and St. Peters, Antioch, apparently he is not
attached to either place.

I have no particular interest. I told my friend
that I knew nothing about Father Savage but that the literature
was rather odd. 1 am sending it to you merely for your informa-
tion. If Father Savage is making a legitimate appeal, all is
well; if he is not, I thought you would like to know about it.
With kindest personal regards, I remain,
Sincerely yours in Christ,
o (9 g‘,_‘,?
Rt. Rev. Msgr. Thomas J. Grady
Director

Enclosure

TJG:im
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SAVAGE

January 1, ’19&

Roverend Joseph E. Savage
995 South Main Street
Antioch, Illinsis 60002

Dear Father Savages

I s writing to arrange an sppointment to see ysu
concerning & matter that has come uwp here at the
offioss If this time is convenient, could you coma
to the office on Tuesday, January alot ot 10500 AMe -
Should this sppoiniment prove inconvenienmt, we oun
slways srrange another tine.

Sincerdly in Christ,

Rts Revs Heprs Franciz W, Byme

Chanoellor :
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GRADY

IN REs

Rte Rave Magre Thomas Je OQrady,
Direatoy

The Hational Shrine of
The Imamralate Conception

Fourth and Michigan Avenue, HeBe
Washingbon X7, DaCe

Dear Toms

Im&mmnmnweumungmmw
Pathar Ssveges Thank you for forsarding the material
to nee I have elready made sn sppointment with Fether
mwamammhmm;

FR. SAVABE

mamrwmn&iciﬁ'ammrwmdimw

Sincerely in Christ,

Rt. Rev, Magr. Frencis W, Byrma
Changellor
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Friday, January 17, 1963

I saw Father Savage today concerning the brochure that he is sending

to lay people. I had previously spoken with His Emimmnce about this matter,
and his decision was that Father Sav age was to dfesist from this activity
under pain of suspension. I relayed this message to Father Savage, and
though he was perturbed by this decision, he said that he agreed te

stop circulating this information and appeal,

Later I spoke with His Eminence and he is quite concerned about Father

Savage; he had same dealing with him before regardi eminarfan and
an accusation of homssexuality. He said that u. d have
some information concerning this, I spoke with and he wrote

me the enclosed letter concerning Father Sawage., I showed this material
to His Eminence and I advised that Father Xavage be commanded under

2 spension to leave the area of Antioch, and that we try to arrange

to put him somewhere, The difficulty is where to put him, No decision
was made,

Fowo B.
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ST. BENEDICT'S ABBEY FOR HOME MISSIONS

Renedictine ~Lthers

RAILWAY STATION
ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS ‘
BENET LAKE, WISCONSIN e cone a1a

AREA CODE 414

Janusry 17, 106L

Monsignor Francis Ryrne
Chancervy Nffice
710 ™abash

fhicago 11, Tllinois

Near “onsignor Byrne;

This letter is in connection with our conversation
on the phone this morning, regarding Father Joseph Savage of
Antioch, a retired oriest, First of all I wish to remark that the
drive which Father Savage put on by mail for clothing, medical
sunplies snd mrnev in our Mission Priory in Morelia, Mexlico, was
something which he took upon himself; the printed matter was
not nrinted in our Print Shop, and T was not aware that he was
nsing our name and claiming us as "His boys". I was more than
astounished last week when one of the Xnights of Columbus of
ot, Peter's in Antioch had informed me that at the instigation
of Father Savage, thev hed gathered a small truck load of
used clothing for me to ship to our "riory in Morelia. The cost
~f the customs alone would far exceed the value of the goods.

e certainly need things like that especially medical
sunplies but we have been taking care of that ourselves without
any such outside help. ™ithin the last six months T have sent
medicine snd clothing to Morelia from our Abbey with Father
Phillip who bought o car when he was here and managed to bring
the needed sn~nlies with him,

This is not the first time that Father Savage
has taken the liberty of using our name in matter such as this,
in mattsr that have embararseg me more than once, So please tell
good Nerdinal “Mever that we were inocent of any implication
in this matter,

T am sure that the Cardinal knows that Father Ravage
has been "retired™ for more than twenty years., There is quite a
history connected with his retirement that T know only by gossip.
But since he has been in Antioch, he has been nothing but a source
of srandal to the good »neonle living there. ™he Cardinal will
recall that T took a voung bovy of the area by the name of
to see him after the young man ha® comnlalned of a homo-sexual
mess that Pather Savage had go“ten him into. At that time this
boy told me and told the Cardinal that over a period of ten years
Father Sevage had seduced over 20 boys and God only knows how many
since, but T feel sure in saying quite a few rore,
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This - boy is 1in _ now, but his good
varents 1live in Chicago, =»nd if you would like their adress
T conld send 3t to vou. Fis mother, bv the way, sent the boy
to me in the first nlsce when she fir't learned of the situation.

T might mention that Father Savage has little
use for me since I ordered him off the »nronerty ten years ago
when he was trving to build up some varticular friendships
amonng members of the community. “ost of the boys which Father
Savage had seduced live in wisconsin. Pather 8avage, sas wou know
15ves alone in Antioch and sometimes has inocent lads stay with
him overnight. Ye helps out in ™ilmot, Tisconsin where he makes
friends wi+h these bovs and that is whv they mostly live in the
i 1mot area #=nd sumroundings; some also are from Anftioch,

Tt seems to me that this priést is a great detriment
to the Church here in Antioch. Tt was told to me that a year or
so ago when I ' c ercency squade came and
took him to the Oatholic Fospital in Waukeegan; for some reason he
was angry and cursed and swore vilely in thetr nresence; all of these
men were non-catholic and were shocked at a catholic nriest using
such language, and a man they were trying to help,

A neigrhbor of Father Savage, who up until last
vear lived across the street from him, B, @ fine catholic,
sold his home and moved away to get away from his vile tongue, which
Pather Savage freguently and lroudly cursed his wife, During the v
course of the nast yvear the poor woman had a nervous breakdown, &t b pre—

Father Savage has been arrested once to my knowledge and
several other times T sumnose for molesting young boys, but he always

manages to squeeze outb of it. Mo sav the least he needs Peychistric
Treatment.

You wi’l understand that it is difficunlt to get
voug bovs to admit to such an assnctation as these, but T feel
anite confident in saving with~rut anvy exaggeration he has ver-
verted twenty five voung men whom T have learned sbout Auring my
wrears at Renet T.ake., As vou may know Father Savage makes 1t a
nrotice to invite bovs to stay overnight in his home and during the
surmer time to take groupgs of boys on long journeys by car. He has
ta%en such trips to Alsska and Yexico Citye. The varents think that
he is 2 rrand msn teking them on such trips; ~ost of them T am sure
have no idea of what goes on in his home or on the trins,

T trust that this is the infermation which you have
desired, Tear “onsignor BRyrne and T hope that something can be
dnane to remedy the situation,

Tlease consider this letter confidential,
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UNION TRUST
National Bank,

OF 8ST. PETERSBURS

MEMBER FEDERAL DEPOBIT INGURANCE CORPORATION
ane FEQERAL RESEAVE BYSTEM

JAMES S. CRAIG ' P. O. Box 11388
VICE PRESIDENT ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33733

AND TRUST OFFICER

May 12, 1967

The Very Rev, Monsignor Francis W. Byrne, J.C.L.
Archdiocese of Chicago

Chancery Office

719 North Wabash Avenue

Chicago, Illinois

re: WS, oecessep

Dear Monsignor Bymne:

This bank is acting as personal representative of the estate
of the above named decedent.

We are endeavoring to locate the home for homeless children
operated by Father Savage at Antioch, Illinois as they have been
named to receive a bequest from the estate of the above named decedent,
It would be appreciated if you could furnish us with the correct name
and address of this school and the person to whom we should write
concerning this bequest. Any assistance you can give us will be
greatly appreciated,

VAry truly yours,

s S. Craig
Vice President & Tfust Officer

JSC:djw

.
%
3
-
s
-

3

;’;@ w—i‘"m"%"‘, WE OFFER PERSONALIZED SERVICES AS YOUR EXECUTOR, TRUSTEE OR INVESTMENT ADVISOR,
iS g B
ENCH MAY WE SERVE YOU?

Ny

R

28501 e SW
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Office of the Vicar General

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

May 22, 1967

Mr. James S. Craig

Vice President and Trust Officer
Union Trust National Bank

P. O. Box 11388

St. Petersburg, Florida 33733

Dear Mr. Craig:

_Re: IS, DECEASED

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 12,
1967, in which you state you are endeavoring to locate the home
for homeless children operated by Father Savage at Antioch, Illinois.

To the best of our knowledge, Father Joseph Savage himself
did not run a home for homeless children. Father Joseph Savage is
now retired. His present address is -

Reverend Joseph Savage
Main Street
Antioch, Illinois.

If you wish, you may contact Father Savage and he may be able to give
you further information.

Sincerely,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Francis W. Byrne
Vicar General
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UNION TRUST
National Bank,

OF BT. PETEABBURS

MEMBER PEOENAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE COAPORATION
and PEDERAL RESEAVE SYSTEM

JAMES S. CRAIG P. O. Box 11388

VICE PRESIDENT ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33733
AND TRUST OFFICER

December 14, 1967

The Very Rev, Monsignor Francis W. Byrne, J.C.L.
Archdiocese of Chicago

Chancery Office

719 North Wabash Avenue

Chicago, Illinois

RE: N, DcCEASED

Dear Monsignor Byrne:

Under date of May 12, 1967 we wrote to you regarding a bequest made
to the home for homeless children operated by Father Savage at
Antioch, Illinois and asked that you furnish us with the name and
address of the school and person to write concerning the bequest.

Under date of May 22, 1967 you replied, giving us the mame and
address of Reverend Joseph Savage. We wrote to Rev. Savage and to
date we have heard nothing from him,

We are now in a position to distribute this bequest, but we are unable

to do so until we are supplied with the correct name and address of the

home for homeless children. We would appreciate any information you can

give us regarding this matter. Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours, -

o =

<\_ Fone s 47{ e
Jajpes S. Craig
y@ce President & Trust Officer

l/
JSC:djw v
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December 18, 1967

M. James S. Craig

Vice President and Trust Officer
Union Trust National Bank

P. O. Box 11388

St. Petersburg, Florida 33733

Dear Mr. Craig:

_Re: NSNS DECEASED

I have your letter of December 14, 1967 regarding
the address of the Reverend Joseph Savage. At the time I wrote
you on May 22, 1967, the only address we had was "Main Street -
Antioch, Illinois". We have discovered a better address, which
iS -

995 Main Street
Antioch, Illinois
Telephone: 395-0082.

To the best of my knowledge, however, 1 know of no
home for homeless children operated by Father Savage.

Sincerely,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Francis W. Byrne
Vicar General

FWB;mp
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$t. Peter Chureh St A

557 Wake Sireet 7
Auntiach, Jllinois (0002 . é s

March 6, 1968
%{/M_ /’7

e

Your Emlnense
John Cardinsl Cody,

My many friends and people of St., Peter's
and I, invite you to attend my Golden Jubilee
Mass, March 17th, i P.M., St. Peter Churech,
Antioeh, Illinois.,

I know you have a very busy schedule
but we would eappreclate very much if you
could find time to honor us at the Mass with
your presence.

Wishing you Every Blessing and a heart-
felt Memento 1n the Mass I remaln

Sinecerely yours in Christ,

) D
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March 12, 1968

Reverend Joseph E. Savage
St. Peter Church

557 Lake Street

Antioch, Ilinois 60002

Dear Father Savage:

I extend to you my heartfelt congratulations and
prayerful good wishes on the occasion of your Golden Jubilee
Masgs. Although I cannot be present in person, I assure you that
I am united in prayerful spirit in thanking God for the many
years of zealous priestly service which you have given to the
Archdiocese of Chicago and to the universal Church. At my
Mass on Sunday, you will have a very special memento as 1
pray the great High Priest to continue to bless you with many
more years of sacerdotal service.

With every sincere personal good wish, I am,
dear Father Savage,

Very truly yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Chicago

JPC:ms
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REVEREND JOSEPH SAVAGE
995 S. Main Street
Antioch, Illinois 60002

April 9, 1968

Most Reverend John Cardinal Cody
1555 North State Parkway
Chicago, Illinois

Your Eminence:

I thank you for your most kind letter upon the occasion
of my Golden 50th Anniversary. It made my day perfect.

Again I thank you for the wonderful privilege of imparting
the Papal Blessing to all of my friends.

Asking your prayers and blessing, I am

Yours Obediently and Sincerely

N—
-

Reverend Joseph Savage
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SAVAGE, REV. JOSEPH

"

April 11, 1968

Reverend joseph Savage
995 South Main Street
Antioch, Iilinois 60002

Dear Father Savage:

It was most gracious of you to send me this message
of appreciation and this gift fof what little I was able to do to
make your Golden Anniversary such an enjoyable occasion.

I regretted sincerely that [ cauld not be with you,
but my schedule was such that {t did not permit me to join
with your many friends in tendering to you a tribute for your
many years of dedicated service. [ have remembered
you in my Mass and I pray that God will lengthen your years
of priestly service.

Wishing you an abundance of blessi ngs at Eastertide
and with kindest personal regards, I am, dear Father Savage,

Very truly yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Chicago

JPC:sm
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Memo From:

JOHN CARDINAL CODY

i = \,
Dare/%/Ly/éalro 2}4—7 - 63;/4/%

D sl e

e [ (P hlsnr #dran
; A
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IT'S CHRISTMAS AGAIN!

The most beautiful time of the year — when we celebrate our Savior's Birthday. But for many, many kids throughout the
borderland of our vast Southwest you have made almost every day a Christmas day — not only in the material sense —
because of all the wonderful things you have sent; but also in the spiritual sense because of your unique help to Father
James Madden of the mission diocese of El Paso, Texas — and to it's Ordinary — His Grace — Bishop Metzger. With this
help, Father James has the opportunity to bring our Lord to numerous young souls, thru his C.Y.O. youth program. Christ
is born again in these young hearts, because of your generous hearts; Father Jim can always use old clothes and shoes,
old household items, religious articles, canceled stamps and especially old gold and even “Junk Joolery” of all kinds
from 24C to 5 & 10c. Very many families are clothed and fed and given other help from funds realized thru the bargain
sales of the “Guadalupe Thrift Store.” Many more little unfortunate kids in hospitals and orphanages enjoy the beautiful
and interesting scrapbooks and holy cards made from the old Christmas and Greeting Cards, that you have sent to us from
all over the nation by the hundreds of millions. Many of the good Missionary Sisters make holy cards and distribute them
among the poor kids. Father Jim can put to good use all cards of any kind you can send to him down in Texas. As you
can see from this Christmas letter the eyes of Texas are upon you, little kid’s eyes, that are little windows of pleading,
searching souls. Because of your thoughtfulness to go out of your way to help others in the name of God our Father —
these little windows are lighted with a sparkle of joy — a gleam of gladness — they are thankful eyes. For your convenience
you will find enclosed in this letter mailing labels for your much-appreciated package to help the kids.

PLEASE
SEND USED GREETING CARDS

The printing this year was upped to 30,000 copies.
Each one showed it to your Club the total would be close to 1,000,000.
Each one of you shows your copy to one other person — 60,000.

Each one would give it to your local newspaper column, as an after Christmas request for used
cards — you guess it!

FATHER SAVAGE
Antioch, Il
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COPY
LETTERS OF CONSERVATORSHIP

*

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

FIL‘ED
MAR 291973

CIRCUIT CLXRN

19TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROBATE DIVISION

ESTATE OF

JOSEPH E. SAVAGE, No. 73p-129

Incompetent

LETTERS OF CONSERVATORSHIP

Edward C. Jacobs

ha.$._. been appointed conservator of the estate XRGXBEHRER of

JOSEPH E. SAVAGE

[SR N

and .. is... authorized to have under the direction of the court the care,

, an incompetent,

management and investment

of the ward’s estate and the custody of the ward, and to do all acts required of him
by law. :
| i
WITNESS, March. 29, 19..73
STEPHANIE SULTHIN "
(SEAL) - -+ Clerk of Court -

. o | CERTIFICATE

I certify that this is a copy of the letters of office now in force in this estate.

e T e e e =

K | - ///4—4,/6/4(/ 7 19 73 v
g / ;

lerk of/o
By 62/:2—

Deputy

et - ——— o n
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JACOBS 8 CLARK
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
425 LAKE STREET
EDWARD C.JACOBS
KENNETH M.CLARK ANTIOCH, ILLINOIS 60002

April 6, 1973

Chancery Office
211 East Chicago Avenue
Chicago, Illineis 60611

ATTENTION: Monsignor Richard Rosemeyer

Re: Priest's Retirement and Pensjon Fund
Father Joseph E. Savage
995 Main Street
Antioch, Illinois 60002

Dear Monsignor Rosemeyer:

Enclosed herewith please find certified copy of Letters of
Conservatorship. You will note from said Letters that on
March 29, 1973, I was appointed by the Court to act as
Conservator of the Estate of Joseph E, Savage, Incompetent.
In my capacity as said Conservator, I will now be handling
all of Father Savage's financial affairs.

Therefore, I am requesting that all future pension checks,
which I understand are in the sum of $400. 00 per month, be
made payable to "Edward C. Jacobs, Conservator of the
Estate of Joseph E, Savage, Incompetent" and sent to me at
the following address:

Edward C. Jacobs, Conservator
425 IL.ake Street
Antioch, Illinois 60002

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Very truly yours,

JACOBS & CLARK

TELEPHONE
CSININ5-3434

e e AT

Edward C. Jacobs

kah
Enclosure
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Office of the Chancellor-

PRIESTS' Personal File

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

POST OFFICE BOX 1979

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

April 10, 1978

428 LnkoStrm
"*Aatloch. nnnoh 60002

DuxMr. Jgdob-.
" Lwish to acknowiedge mctptolymrhmroprrﬂGthhbmln‘

—

mdm&m.m&mm:-mﬂamro!mxmno:wx. ,Savm. "

!wmmu!your?mhnlurd :othattquydmctfnmucmu,.‘_ B

o you as umm.

SInc'ouly yours in Christ; E

Rﬂ. M-gr. Richuﬂ A, Boumcya
- CHANCELLOR :

cct Rev. Frederick M. Niemeyer
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‘pﬂ'eﬂs' %etiremcnt and mutua[ ¢4wl &4ssociation

BOARD OF DIRECTORS ﬁ4f€£6{i¢c¢5¢ 0/ CAl'CﬂgO BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Rxv. J. P. GRIFFIN ' . REV. M3GR. M. M. HOWARD
CHAIRMAN P.R.M.AA Rzv. MsGr. V. W. CookE
REvV. MSGR. R. A. ROSEMEYER 2001 DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80638 REV. MSGR. T. BURKE
SECRETARY (s12) 973-8000 Rzv. M8GR. R. J. HAGARTY
Rev. F. M. NIEMEYER ’ REv. MsGR. |. D, MCDERMOTT
TREASURER ’ REV. MSGR. F. J. MCELLIGOTT
Rav. MsGRr. D. A. DizDERICH REv. FRANGIS KuB

R&v. JOMN FUERST

September 12, 1973

HIS EMINENCE JOHN CARDINAL CODY
Archbishop of Chicago

1555 N. state parkway

Chicago, Illinois 60610

Your Eminence:

Am enclosing our latest listihg of all the men -with whom the
dx PRMAA is involved in one way or another. Dorothy Vercruysse
has a copy also.

It has come to my attention from some of his friends in
Antioch, Illinois, that Father Savage, age 83, should no longer

é)\ be living alone. This is also the opinion of Mr. Edward Jacobs,
an attorney, who is conservator of his estate. Am alerting
Msgr. Koenig of the situation and the PRMAA will work out a
solution to the problem. ‘

Cordially yours in Christ,

N 1
P
REV. FRED M. NIEMEYER
FMN:abs Treasurer, .PRMAA

Enc.
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September 14, 1973

TO: Reverend Fred M. Niemeyer
FROM: Cardinal Cody
RE: Reverend Joseph A, Savage
I would be very grateful if you might find some place
where Father Savage could be cared for,

I have not heard anything about him for some
time, but it would be well for us to look after him.

+.P.C. v
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”ARD OF DIRECTORS Jrc/u!ioces« O/ CAI.CQ‘?O BOARD OF DIRECTORS
~. 7
L . . M. M. Howagr
REV. J'.ﬁ' GRIFFIN “ A A REV. MSGR. M. M. H -]
C“A'R"”{ r.R. o /e e REV. MSGR. V. W. Cooxx
. W\,

REvV, Mscé.\ R. A. ROSEMEYER 2701 DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60850 REV. MSGR. T. BURKE
BECRETARY (312) 973-6000 Rev, Mscr. R. J. HAGARTY

REv. F. M, NIEMEYER REV. MSGR. |. D. MCDERMOTT

TREASURER REY. MsGR. F. J. MCELLIGOTT

REv. M3GR. D. A. DIEDERICH Rev. FRANCIS Kus

ReV. JOMN FUERST

October 26, 1973

HIS EMINENCE JOHN CARDINAL CODY
Archbishop of Chicago

1555 N. State Parkway

Chicago, Illinois 60610

re: (1)

(2) Rev. Joseph Savaie

(3)

Your Eminence:

This letter will bring you up to date on the above-mentioned
men.

1.

2. Rev. Joseph Savage: 83 years of age, now unable to take

care of himself, living in his home in Antioch, Illinois.
He has a local attorney who is conservator of his estate and
receives for Fr. Savage his monthly pension check of $400.00
from Aetna. He was not at home when I visited him a few
weeks ago. I did talk to Fr. Frank Johnson, Pastor of St.
Peter's Church, Antioch. Frank had nothing but good to say
about Fr. Savage and he and the attorney are going to place
him in a Catholic facility in Kenosha, Wisconsin. This

! should relieve the concern many people in town have for
Fr. Savage.
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HIS EMINENCE JOHN CARDINAL CODY - 2 - October 26, 1973

The Board of the PRMAA appreciates your great concern for all
the men under our care.

Cordially yours in christ,

REV. FRED M. NIEMEYER

_FMN:abs Treasurer, PRMAA
TO: FATHER NIEMEYER
FROM: CARDINAL CODY
DATE: October 27, 1973

I am very grateful for this information.

+JPC
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I "ANTIOCH — Funeral services
were held - June 26 at St. Peter
Church here for Father Joseph E.

Patrick - Church, Wadsworth, .and
Holy, Cross Chiurch, Deerfi g

Grady, who. represente:
. dinal Cody, was prin¢i
of the Mass and gave tge final com-
mendation. Concelebrants were Fa-
ther Francis L: Johnson, pastor;
Father Robert L. -Melcher, as-
" sociate pastor; and-Father Lambert
V. Studzinski, Cando, N.D.

- Interment wii it [ ]

A NATIVE of Antioch, Father

Savage was born | the
son of the late _and
ollowing his early education

at Antioch School, he attended St.
Francis Seminary, Milwaukee, and
St. Joseph College (Loras College),
Dubuque. -

After ordination on Mar. 16,
1918, he served as assistant at St.
Andrew and St. John Berchmans,
Chicago; Immaculate Conception,
Elmhurst; St. Mary, Minooka.

He was p&tor of St. Patrick
Church, Wadswdgth; from 1927 to

e ———

Savage, '
‘'ormer Pastor; -

. Savage, retired priest of the ‘Arch-
diacese’ and former "pastor of- St.

_ " Fathier Savage
1931, and of Holy Cross Church, _
Deerfield, from 1931 until his retire. T
ment in 1936, o )
He is survived by nieces and
nephews. o ’ ’

§
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Memo to the file (SavageOl)
From: Dan Coughlin

Re: Joseph Savage

Date: 2/6/99

On Monday 1/25/99 I received a call from Bishop Kicanas telling me
of a conversation he had with Deacon d I told me I knew
Bob. Kicanas suggested that I call Bl vecause he came across some
stories relative to a Father Joseph Savage. Neither Kicanas not I
knew of any Archdiocesan priest with that name.

That same morning I called . He is an insurance agent for the
Catholic Knights. When visiting with a client recently, a man
53yrs. old, the gentleman mentioned his anger with the Church. As
Il listened he found out that the man’s alienation from the church
was rooted in some sexual abuse when he was a pr-adolescent. I
never got the gentleman’s name. The priest’s name was Joseph
Savage. In telling the story the man mentioned about six other
names to [l B recognized some of the names as men known in the
town of Antioch and members of the parish.

The man said that there were not only sexual improprieties but that
the priest also had them steal even sacred vessels. These things he
would justify beacuse he would send them to the missions.

When Ml heard of the sexual misconduct, he knew that he had to
report this matter. He did not tell the man that he felt he needed
to report the matter. When he told Kicanas, the Bishop told him
that he would call our office for a sense of direction.

1 told|ij that I would bring this matter to PCAC that afternoon
and then get back to him.

I then called Tom Paprocki to have him look for a file with the
name of Joseph Savage and to put the matter on the PCAC agenda.
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I Ton did not have

time to look for a file on Savage before the meeting.

On Tuesday afternoon Tom called me with the file on Savage in hand.

He was born in 1890. Ordained in 1918. He served at St. Andrew, St.
Mark, IC in Elmhurst, John Berchman, St. Mark in Manuka. He was
pastor at St. Patrick in Wadsworth in 1927 and at Holy Cross in
Deerfield in 1936.

When a Mrs. | rade formal complaint he resigned from the

Eastorate. He was ilaced under a double precept and sent to I

At the request of Father Jos. Mueller he left | :nd
became an assistant with him in Minocuqua in 1938. Because of
problems Mueller dismissed him in 1940. By 1950 he was living alone
in his mother’s house in Antioch. He helped in Wilmot.

In 1960 the Episcopal church made a complain to the Archdiocese
that a priest was involved in desecrations and robbery of some of
their churches. Savage was questioned but the evidence was only
circumstantial.

In 1963 other names surfaced -

An OSB from Benet Lake states that probably 20
- 25 boys have be hurt by Savage and that he was a "detriment to
the Church".

In 1967 he was reprimanded for fund-raising for a "Home for
Homeless Children". In 1973 he was unable to care for himself. In
June 1974 he died.

After discussion I was directed to talk to the Deacon |IIIIIEEEEEE
and tell him to encourage the man to become reconciled with the
Church. If he wanted to talk to someone about his problems
might suggest he speak with Bishop Kicanas.

On Wednesday 1/27/99 I spoke to Kicanas and told him simply that
Savage was a priest of Chicago. He died in 1974. But he was a bad
man. I apprised J. Kicanas that I would be calling |} and
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encouraging him to contact Kikanas so to be reconciled with the
Church. If and when he accessed Kicanas the Bishop could have him
seek help through Victim’s Assistance or call our Office.

Kicanas phone numbers: office
car
VM

B ©hone nunver:
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated June 19, 2002 and prepared by the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee’s Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KA’s allegation of sexual
abuse on behalf of herself and three male relatives against Fr. Joseph Savage when each was a
minor. According to the summary, Victim KA alleged that Fr. Savage touched Victim KA
inappropriately and was told by Victim JY that Fr. Savage had abused him as well, along with
Victim JZ and a third male relative in the mid- to late 1950s. The abuse took place in various
locations including Illinois and Wisconsin and often included trips with other boys.
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ARCHDIOCESE 1' OF MIWAUKEE

DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN RESOURCES

ECEIVE

September 26, 2002 $EP 30 2002

Ralph Bonaccorsi

Victim Assistance Ministry
Archdiocese of Chicago

P. O. Box 1979

Chicago, lllinois 60690

Dear Ralph,

I hope all is well with you since we talked in early August. _

With the permission of ||| | I I am forwarding to you a report I received
from her concering Fr. Joseph Savage, since we now believe he belonged to the
Archdiocese of Chicago. I trust you will respond tollllllin an appropriate manner. On
September 17, 2002, Jjillgave her permission to forward her intake report to the
Archdiocese of Chicago.

Thanks again, Ralph!
Sincerely,

205

Barbara Reinke, Ph.D.
Director, Project Benjamin

BR:saz

Enclosure

c: I

‘ 3501 South Lake Drive, PO. Box 070912, Milwaukee, WI 53207-0912
PHONE: (414)769-3300 * Fax: (414)769-3408 ¢ E-MaIL: humanresources@archmil.org » WEB SITE www.archmil.org
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“ CHICAGO ©©E@ Y

Office of Professional Responsibility

Post Offi :
Office of Assistance Ministry ost Office Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690

(312) 751 - 8256 /8267
(312) 751 - 8307 (Fax)

MEMORANDUM
TO: File
FROM: Mayra Flores &~
RE: I (V- Joseph Savage]
DATE: October 3, 2002

I spoke with Sr. Mary Ann Zrust regarding whether Fr. Joseph Savage was an
Archdiocese of Chicago priest. She was able to confirm that he was [now deceased]
diocesan priest.

I will refer this matter to the Professional Fitness Review Administator.
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Office of Professional Responsibility

Office of Assistance Ministry Post Office Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690

(312) 751 - 8256 /8267
(312) 751 - 8307 (Fax)

MEMORANDUM

TO: File

FROM: Mayra Flores\'\-;Q3

RE: _ [v. Joseph Savage]
DATE:  October 3,2002 |

I spoke with Sr. Mary Ann Zrust regarding whether Fr. Joseph Savage was an
Archdiocese of Chicago priest. She was able to confirm that he was [now deceased)
diocesan priest.

1 will refer this matter to the Professional Fitness Review Administator.
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B ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Fitness Review S\ Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Jimmy Lago, Chancellor '
v'Leah McCluskey, Professional Fitness Review
John O’Malley, Legal Services
Rev. Thomas Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the PFRB
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests

FROM: Laura Neri-Palomino, Administrative Assistant
Professional Fitness Review Office

DATE: October 3, 2002

RE: [PFR-147] Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ | GG

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 10/3/02. We are opening
a file and Leah McCluskey, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator will begin the
Review Process by attempting to arrange an interview with ||| | | Qb}bEEEEEEE Please advise
this office of any information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Joseph/ || |

I
Thank you.

Attachment

ccC: Most Rev. Raymond E. Goedert

A:/PCAC Notification Memo
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3128424333 VICAR OF PRIESTS 431 POl 0CT 31 .’13-2 17/
Zrust, Mary Ann dg—«ﬁw
__

“rom: Treanor, John
Sent: - Thursday, October 31, 2002 12:06 PM
To: Zrust, Mary Ann
Subject: RE: Parish request

Sr. Mary Ann,

The priests were:

1951

Francis M. Flaherty
Francis Gilbride

1952 ,é//ﬂ %JZ}/ :;;

Alfred Henderson

Francis Gilbride W o

1953-1959 \ '
Alfred Henderson \ .
Francis Johnson :
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Office of Professional Fitness Review A Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To: File — PFR-147
From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator@
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased)
Date: December 5, 2002

On December 5, W, who confirmed that her two uncles,
and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage [JS],
while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. The abuse of her uncles and half-
brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee
initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of AOC, residing
in Antioch, IL. [lllstated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles were currently
living in the Chicago area.

PFRA provided- with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA’s explanation of the review process, Il agreed to be
interviewed and interview was scheduled.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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Office of Professional Fitness Review A Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 bl Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611 &
(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279
MEMORANDUM
To: File — PFR-147
From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased)
Date: December 5, 2002

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with || ]l vho confirmed that her uncle,
an*another uncle and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage
[JS], while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. The abuse of her uncles and
half-brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee
initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of AOC, residing
in Antioch, IL. [JJstated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles were currently
living in the Chicago area.

PFRA provided Il with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA’s explanation of the review process, ] agreed to be
interviewed and interview was scheduled.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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‘ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAG&

Office of Professional Fitness Review AN Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 b Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To: File - PFR-147
From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased)
Date: December 5, 2002

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with || who confirmed that her uncle,

, an‘another uncle and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage
[JS], while JS worked out of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. Jj also confirmed that she was
abused by JS while she was a minor. Her abuse occurred at the family’s home in ||| N
WI, and the abuse of her brothers and uncle occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and
Canada. The diocese of Milwaukee initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC
since JS was a priest of AOC, residing in Antioch, IL. [ stated that, although her half-brother
had died, her uncles were currently living in the Chicago area.

PFRA provided [l with his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA’s explanation of the review process, [JJagreed to be
interviewed and interview was scheduled.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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Office of Professional Fitness Review Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611 &

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM

To: File - PFR-147 |

From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator@
Re: Joseph E. Savage (Deceased)

Date: December 5, 2002

On December 5, 2002, PFRA spoke with ||| NEGEGzN@B. o confirmed that her two
uncles and half-brother, were abused as minors by Fr. Joseph Savage [JS], while JS worked out
of Holy Name parish in Wilmont, WI. [JJalso confirmed that she was abused by JS while she
was a minor. Her abuse occurred at the family’s home in _WI, and the abuse of her
uncles and half-brother occurred in various locations in Wisconsin and Canada. The diocese of
Milwaukee initiated an investigation, but transferred the case to AOC since JS was a priest of
AOC, residing in Antioch, IL. [l stated that, although her half-brother had died, her uncles
were currently living in the Chicago area.

PFRA provided Illwith his address and phone number and invited her to pass information on to
her uncles for an interview. After PFRA’s explanation of the review process, [JJagreed to be
interviewed and interview was scheduled.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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Neri-Palomino, Laura

From: Zrust, Mary Ann

* Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2002 1:29 PM
To: Neri-Palomino, Laura
Subject: Accused

Laura, | had a conversation with Jac Treanor today re: Joseph Savage.

Jac considers Savage one of the worst predators and pedophiles that ever existed. He retired/resigned in 1936. After
that, he floated around, disregarded the resignation, said Mass when he wanted to, engaged with youth. Savage had no
faculties to continue priestly activities, but went ahead anyway. He was under house arrest in Antioch for a time.

‘Whatever is available on him is in the archives. | will fax

you the card which indicates that he resigned as of 1936 and died in 1974. If people need to know more, they may have
to go to archives to review the file.

Have a good day! Mary Ann
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3126424933 VICAR OF PRIESTS ) 488 PO2 DEC 1@ '82 14:55

SAVAGE, JOSEPH

1927 St. John Berchmans
6/20/27-11/10/27  St. Mary (Minooka)
11/10/127-12/12/31 St. Patrick (Wadsworth)
12/12/31-12/30/36 Holy Cross (Deerfield)
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces a memorandum prepared by Michael Just, Interim Administrator for the
Archdiocese of Chicago’s Office of Professional Fitness Review, summarizing a phone
conversation with Victim JZ on December 11, 2002. According to the summary, Victim JZ
alleged that he was sexually abused by Fr. Joseph Savage during the 1950s, when Victim JZ was
a minor. The abuse occurred approximately ten times over a period of years and took place in
Illinois as well as out-of-state. Victim JZ also alleged that Fr. Savage abused two other male
family members. Victim JZ concluded the conversation by stating that he does not wish to
pursue his allegations any further and wants his case to be closed.
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IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have a right to report accusations of child abuse to the Illinois
Department of Children and Family Services. (The Department of Children and
Family Services “hotline” telephone number is 1-800-252-2873). You also have a
right to report such accusations to the State’s Attorney’s Office or other law
enforcement agencies. (The Cook County State’s Attorney’s telephone number is
312-603-5440 (direct); the Lake County State’s Attorney’s telephone number is
847-377-3000 (main #) or 847-360-6644 (direct). If you have any questions as to
how to make such a report you may refer those questions to the Department of
Children and Family Services or the State’s Attorney’s Office.

e e ok ok s e ok ok ok ok ook ok Kk ok Kk

I have read and understood the above notice. A representative of the
Archdiocese has given me a copy of the Department of Children and Family
Services brochure describing the child abuse reporting laws. The representative of
the Archdiocese whose name appears below has not discouraged me in any way
from reporting to the authorities.

/-19-03
(Date) -

(Signature)

(Print Name)

I presented a copy of this “Important Notice” and a copy of the Department
of Children and Family Services brochure describing the child abuse reporting

laws to the person whose printed name and signature appears above; on the date
indicated in this document.

~a [~q-0D O
(Date) (Signagure)

e JAVJ/
(Print Name)
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Office of Professional Fitness Review & x Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 | 3 Chicago, tlinois 60690-1979

Chicago, Illinois 60611

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To File — PFR-147,
From: - Michael C. Jus@erim Professional Fitness Review Administrator
Re: Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/_

Date: January 15, 2003

I ¢« conceming allegations of sexual abuse made by || NG NN
I 2 2inst Joseph Savage (deceased) is inactivated. Victim is deceased and allegation was
made by victim’s sister, | NG | BBl . bscquent to victim’s death.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services

AOC 020057



@ rcripiocst oF cHicad®

Office of Professional Fitness Review " x Post Office Box 1979
676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910 i Chicago, llinois 60690-1979
Chicago, Illinois 60611

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To File — PFR-147 @
From: Michael C. Just, Interim Professional Fitness Review Administrator

Re: Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ | GG

Date: January 15, 2003

I (i« concerning allegations of sexual abuse made by ||| GTGcTcGcNcNIN

against Joseph Savage (deceased) is inactivated pending further contact from victim.

Cc:  Rev. Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces a memorandum dated January 24, 2003, prepared by Michael Just, Interim
Administrator for the Archdiocese of Chicago’s Office of Professional Fitness Review,
summarizing Victim KA’s allegation of sexual abuse by Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KA was
a minor. According to the summary, Victim KA alleged that the abuse occurred in Wisconsin
five times in the mid-1950s when Victim KA was between nine and ten years old. The abuse
consisted of four instances of Fr. Savage pushing his groin against Victim KA’s buttocks and one
instance of digital anal penetration of Victim KA by Fr. Savage. Victim KA also alleged that Fr.
Savage abused three of her male family members in the 1950s on trips to various locations in
Wisconsin and Illinois.
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Fitness Review Post Office Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To File — PFR-147
From: Leah McCluskey, Professional Fitness Review Administrator@
Re: Savage, Joseph [Deceased )/ G

Date: February 18, 2003

PFRA spoke with Dr. Barbara Reinke [BR] from the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, Wisconsin via

phone regarding | GGG c2:tion of sexual misconduct against Joseph
Savage [JS].

BR stated that according to Milwaukee Archdiocesan records, JS never had an official
assignment in the Archdiocese of Milwaukee. PFRA explained that [l alleges that the abuse
occurred in the fall of 1953 when she was in third grade at Holy Name school in Wilmont,
Wisconsin. BR looked up the assignments for Holy Name school in 1953 and reported that the
only priest assigned there was Fr. J [or “Jay”] Herald O’Connor and that there were four Sisters
of the Charity assigned at the school as well.

As per BR, there is no record of JS in the Chancery Records in Wisconsin. BR stated that she
first heard of JS when [ Jcontacted her with the allegation. BR tracked JS to the Archdiocese of
Chicago and as a result, forwarded .’s allegation to our office.

Cc:  Bishop-Elect Thomas J. Paprocki, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Victim Assistance Ministry
John O’Malley, Legal Services
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated October 9, 2003 and prepared by the Archdiocese
of Milwaukee’s Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KC’s allegation of
sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KC was a minor. According to the
summary, Victim KC alleged that the abuse occurred in the 1950s when Victim KC was between
11 and 16 years old and took place in various locations including Wisconsin and Illinois, often
on trips with other boys. The abuse consisted of masturbation and oral sex. Victim KC agreed
to sign a release so that the intake report could be forwarded to the Archdiocese of Chicago.
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ARCHDIOCESE U¥ MILWAUNILE
‘xal Abuse Prevention and Response Jervices :
3501 South Lake Drive OC
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207 T2 8 2 00

4114-769-3436

AUTHORIZATION FOR MUTUAL RELEASE OF INFORMATION

Client Name:
Date of Birth:

I do authorize the release of the following information concerning my treatment,

including:
Personal History ' v~ Other: Sexved Alse.
Diagnosis Tutake Rego/ 7
Treatment Summary 4
between

Barbara Reinke, Ph.D., Director, Sexual Abuse Prevention
and Response Services
’ 501 S. Lake Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53207
and Name of Person: /QLU ;()h ona CCcors:
Address: | %ftg[.ﬂg /4551'&@{;1% é}ﬂ;m‘sﬂy
' Y = £ 1 rocese O caqp
The purpose for such disclosure is: P, 0. BOr (79 C;l’f& 490 L. 0Ob70

To Mulee ﬁfCh&//'nceée OfCh/'m\c/ o QG wasre of- sexuc(]

5 ‘ celnivig © il /
This consent to disclose may be revoked by me at any time except to the extent that

action has been taken in reliance thereon. This consent (unless expressly revoked in
writing earlier) expires o

Signature of Client:
~ Signature of Witnes

RECEIVING AGENCY PLEASE NOTE: This information has been disclosed to you
from records whose confidentiality is protected by federal law. Federal regulations

(42 CFR Part 2) prohibit you from making any further disclosure of it without the

- specific written consent of the person to whorr ‘t pertains or as otherwise permitted by
such regulations. A general authorization for tiie release of medical or other information
is NOT sufficient for this purpose.

release form: BR/saz/10/09/03
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s ’ARCHDIOCESE-I- OF MIWAUKEE ~* RECEIVED

CHANCERY

o UV 112003,
November 4, 2003 :

ARCHIOCESE OF CHICAGD
ASSISTANCE MINISTRY
‘Ralph B'Qnacco.'rsi - L ‘ L . :
Victim Assistance Ministry =~ -~ .~ " RECEIVED
Archdiocese of Chicago . L - L
Chicago, Illinois - 60690 o ‘ : o 13 2.0 3
P ARCHDIQCESE OF CHICAGO

I JFFICE OF PRFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY * ~
Dear Ralph, - DRRIeed Y

Enclosed you will find a signed release and copy of an intake report containing new

- alicgations concernir:g Fr. Joseph Savage. In the context of a previoiss report, 1 _
determined that Fr. Joseph Savage, now deceased, was incardinated with the Archdiocese
of Chicago, so I am passing this on to you.

Hope all is well with you, Ralph.- Things here i{emain very busy.
- Warmly, _

Barbara Reinke, PhD. .

- Director, Sexual Abuse ‘ ‘

Prevention & Response’

Archdiocese of Milwaukee

BR:saz

Enclosure

.+ 3501 South Lake Drive; PO. Box 070912, Milwaukee, W1 53207-0912
PHONE: (414)769-3340 ¢ Fax: (414)769-3408 ¢ E-MaiL: chancery@archmil.org » WeB siTE: wwwarchmil.org
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ARCHDIOCESEOF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility P.O. Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
(312) 751-5205

Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
ev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
Jimmy Lago, Chancellor
Leah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility
John O’Malley, Legal Services
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests

¢

FROM: Laura Neri-Palomino, Administrative Assistant
Office of Professional Responsibility

DATE: November 13, 2003

RE: [PFR-147] Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ | NG

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 11/13/03. We are
opening a file and Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator will begin the
Review Process by attempting to arrange an interview with“
Please advise this office of any information you may have in your files regarding Savage,
Josep |

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent
to this case to this office within 5 business days of receipt of this memo to ensure that the
investigation of this matter be properly handled.

Thank you.

Attachment

cc:  Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway
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Ca:

/2-16-93

PHONE
FAX

December 11, 2003

Archdiocese of Chicago
Office of the Chancellor
P. 0. Box 1979
Chicago, IL 60690

RE: | V- ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO/FR. JOSEPH
SAVAGE

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that | represent_ in his claim against
the ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO and FATHER JOSEPH SAVAGE arising out of

sexual childhood abuse committed by FATHER JOSEPH SAVAGE when NN
was a minor. N

Please be advised that | claim a lien for my services as attorney for the above-captioned
individual, and | ask that someone contact me before December 23, 2003 to discuss a
reasonable resolution to this claim.

Ve

truly yours /]

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces a letter to Leah McCluskey, Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago's

Office of Professional Responsibility, from the wife of Victim JY, dated February 16, 2004. In
the letter, Victim JY’s wife alleges that Victim J'Y was sexually abused by Fr. Joseph Savage at
various locations in Illinois as well as out-of-state when Victim JY was approximately 13 years
old in the early 1950s. Victim JY’s wife states that her husband told her of the abuse by Fr.
Savage in 1960, when Victim JY was approximately 19 years old. Victim J'Y’s wife also states
that she knows of two other boys who were abused by Fr. Savage but that they prefer not to
come forward.
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

P.O. Box 1979
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979

Office of Professional Responsibility

(312) 751-5205
March 22, 2004 Fax: (312) 751-5279

Dear NG

I wanted to thank you so much for your February 16™ letter that you sent to me. I hope
that you can accept my apology for responding to you at this delayed date.

I can only imagine the feelings, emotions, and memories you must have experienced in
writing your letter to me. Thank you for everything that you shared about your late
husband [ your relationship, and your experiences resulting from the abuse that Mr.
I sustained at the hands of Rev. Joseph Savage.

I it is my responsibility in this office to contact those individuals who have
come forward to the Archdiocese to report that they were abused by a cleric of this
diocese when they were minors. I again thank your for writing to me and please know
that your letter will be placed in Fr. Savage's file in my office. It is in this office where
we keep the files of those priests who have been accused of sexually abusing minors.

The Office of Assistance Ministry provides outreach and offers other supports to
survivors of sexual abuse and their families. I have forwarded a copy of your letter to the
Office of Assistance Ministry which includes Mr. Ralph Bonaccorsi, Director, Mrs.
Mayra Flores, Assistant to the Director, and Dr. Michael Bland, Clinical Pastoral
Coordinator. Please know that they are available for you and if you choose, may be
reached at [312] 751-8267.

If you have any questions or concerns that I may be able to assist you with, please do not
hesitate to contact me at [312] 751-5205.

I you. your husband, and your family are in my thoughts and prayers.

Cc:  Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Cardinal's-Delegate to the Review Board
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated March 25, 2004 and prepared by the Archdiocese of
Milwaukee’s Department of Human Resources, summarizing Victim KB’s allegation of sexual
abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KB was a minor. According to the summary,
Victim KB alleged that the abuse occurred in the early 1950s when Victim KB was between 11
and 14 years old and took place in various locations including Wisconsin and Illinois, often on
trips with other boys. The abuse consisted of fondling several times per month over a 3-4 year
period. Victim KB also alleged that Fr. O’Connor at Holy Name parish in Wilmot, Wisconsin
became aware of Fr. Savage’s interactions with Victim KB at one point and instructed Victim
KB to tell no one. Victim KB requested a copy of the intake report be submitted to the
Archdiocese of Chicago.
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility M v P.O. Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979

(312) 751-5205

Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
.Jimmy Lago, Chancellor
VLeah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility
John O’Malley, Legal Services
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vicar for Priests

FROM: Laura Neri-Palomino",’Administrative Assistant
Office of Professional Responsibility

DATE: April 5, 2004
RE: [PFR-147]Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ | NG

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 3/31/04. Please advise
this office of any information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Joseph/Jj |

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent
to this case to this office within S business days of receipt of this memo to ensure that the
investigation of this matter be properly handled.

Thank you.

Attachment

cc:  Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces a memorandum prepared by Leah McCluskey, Administrator for the
Archdiocese of Chicago’s Office of Professional Responsibility, summarizing a phone
conversation with Victim KA on April 5, 2004. According to the summary, Victim KA
acknowledged that she had contacted the Archdiocese of Chicago previously regarding her
allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim KA was a minor and that of
three other male family members who were also alleged by Victim KA to have been abused by
Fr. Savage. Victim KA informed Ms. McCluskey that she had also spoken with Victim KB and
Victim KC about their allegations of sexual abuse by Fr. Savage. Victim KA requested from
Ms. McCluskey a copy of the report prepared by Michael Just in early 2003 when Victim KA
first formalized her allegation with the Archdiocese of Chicago as well as Fr. Savage’s
assignment history. Ms. McCluskey agreed to contact Victim KA with a response to her
requests.
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ARCHDIOCESEOF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility “ ‘ P.O. Box 1979

Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
(312) 751-5205

Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM

TO: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
Rev. James Kaczorowski, Vicar for Priests
/fmmy Lago, Chancellor
Leah McCluskey, Office of Professional Responsibility
John O’Malley, Legal Services
Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Archbishop's Delegate to the Review Board
Rev. Thomas Tivy, Vic?r for Priests

N

FROM: Laura Neri-Palomino, Administrative Assistant
Office of Professional Responsibility

DATE: April 8, 2004

RE: [PFR-147]Savage, Joseph (Deceased)/ || G

Attached is a copy of a new allegation received by this office on 4/8/04. We are opening
a file and Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator will begin the Review
Process by attempting to arrange an interview with [INIIJIlll Please advise this office of any
information you may have in your files regarding Savage, Joseph/|

It is extremely important that you forward copies of any and all documentation pertinent
to this case to this office within 5 business days of receipt of this memo to ensure that the
investigation of this matter be properly handled.

Thank you.

Attachment

cc:  Most Rev. Edwin M. Conway
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

P.O. Box 1979
Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979

Office of Professional Responsibility

(312) 751-5205

MEMORANDUM Fax: (312) 751-5279
To: File - PFR-147
b
From: Laura A. Neri-Palomino
Re: Savage, Joseph (Deceased)_
Date: April 8, 2004

I spoke with Barbara Reinke, Victim Assistance Coordinator of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee,
Wisconsin today. She received a call from | EEMBEEI ith an allegation of sexual misconduct
against Fr. Joseph Savage.

Ms. Reinke asked [N that if he wanted her to contact the Archdiocese of Chicago and he

replied, yes. ININEBEM told Ms. Reinke that he very much wants to speak to someone from the
Archdiocese of Chicago about the alleged abuse by Fr. Savage.

Per Ms. Reinke, [ stated that the alleged abuse occurred in 1950 at Holy Name in Wilmot,
Illinois
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Post Office Box 1979
Chicago, Illinois 60690

Office of Assistance Ministry

(312) 751-8267
(312) 751-8307 (Fax)

MEMORANDUM
TO: Leah McCluskey AR @ 8 2000
FROM: Mayra Flores - R RESE DR iR
@’n&E&&DFEW&ﬁbmnfsruusmm?ﬂ
RE: _[v. Joseph Savage]
DATE: April 8, 2004
Leah,

VAM received a voicemail message today (10:26 a.m.) from Barbara Reinke (Victim
Assistance Coordinator for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee). Barb was calling to refer d/

Victim-Survivor, I, who claims abuse by Joseph Savage. Barb
provided N s phone number (D and asked that the Archdiocese of
Chicago contact him directly. She also asked if you could give her a call regarding this
matter. She can be reached at 414/769-3436.
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

A

‘ P.O. Box 1979
Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979

Office of Professional Responsibility

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

May 13, 2004

Dear .

I apologize for the delay in sending this information to you, and I hope that this letter
finds you doing well.

I bave enclosed a copy of the report written by Michael Just based upon the information
that you shared with him on January 14, 2003. The information that I have removed from
the report is that information shared with Mr. Just that he received from other individuals.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at [312] 751-5205.

Leah McCluskey
Professional Responsibility Adminig

Enclosure
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BURKE, WARREN, MAcKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

JAMES A. SERRITELLA

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER
(312) 840-7040
jserritella@burkelaw.com

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE
CHICAGQ, ILLINOIS 60611-3607
TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900
www.burkelaw.com

May 14, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE (R & U-S. MAIL

Re:

pear [

I - < V. Joseph Savage

RECEIVED
MAY 1 7 2004

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO
OFFICE DF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

I am following up on your letter of December 11, 2003 to the Archdiocese regarding the above
matter. 1 have passed your correspondence on to Ms. Leah McCluskey, the Fitness Review
Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that she has been in contact with
you about this matter and that she does not require an additional interview. As you know, either you or
your client can contact Mr. Ralph Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the Archdiocese,
for therapy at the Archdiocese's expense from a licensed therapist.

Please call me if you have any questions.

cc: Leah McCluskey
Ralph Bonaccorsi

Very truly yours,

?/’W A "Mw

James A. Serritella

5/13/2004/1:17 PM/09891/00396/316476/1
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility ¥k ' P.O. Box 1979
Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279

MEMORANDUM
To: File — PFR-147
From: Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator
Re: Savage, Rev. Joseph [Deceased ) N
Date: September 23, 2004

Upon a review of files, it was determined that PRA last left a message for||
I o May 13, 2004 at his home. | 2s asked to contact PRA

in regards to his allegation of sexual misconduct against Rev. Joseph Savage. The
Archdiocese of Chicago was notified of*‘s allegation against Fr. Savage

on March 31, 2004 via written correspondence from the Archdiocese of Milwaukee.

At this point in time, PRA will continue to wait to receive contact from_

Cc:  Rev. Daniel Smilanic, Cardinal’s Delegate to the Review Board
Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry

AOC 020076



Q ' ‘
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO
&5

Office of Legal Services 0 Post Office Box 1979
v Chicago, Illinois 60690-1979
John C. O"Malley
Director Tel: (312) 751-5379
Fax: (312) 751-5252

e-mail: jomalley@archchicago.org

November 18, 2004

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL RECEIVED
Mr. George D. Strickland NQY 2 © 2004
Assistant State’s Attorney

Chief Criminal Division Office ARCHDIDCESE OF CHICAGO

: cSSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
18 County Street QFFICE OF PROFES

Waukegan, Illinois 60085
Dear Mr. Strickland:

The Archdiocese of Chicago has received allegations of sexual abuse regarding Rev. Joseph E.
Savage, an Archdiocesan priest, who served in the Lake County area and southern Wisconsin during the
1950’s. The priest is deceased.

The following allegations of sexual misconduct have been reported to our office:

All of the allegations took place in the 1950’s and the victims were minors at the time.

I have some recollection that we spoke about aliegations against Fr. Savage, however; I can’t
confirm that from our files. Nevertheless, this letter is to confirm that we are reporting these allegations

at this time. R

1€ vt Tranrn menas D T T
Sl g e e E e e e LA \CF RV A S I

Very truly yours,

’

ohn C. O’Malley
Director of Legal Services

JCOM:sm

cc: Ms. Leah McCluskey

SCDirs\03SC096\ICOM letter to State’s Attorney re Savage
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an intake report, dated February 4, 2005, prepared by Amy Peterson,
Program Coordinator of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee’s Office of Sexual Abuse Prevention and
Response Services, summarizing Victim JX’s allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph
Savage when Victim JX was a minor. According to the summary, Victim JX alleged that he was
abused by Fr. Savage when he was between 8 and 12 years old in the mid-1950s. The abuse
took place on trips, often with other boys, to various locations and consisted of fondling,
masturbation and oral sex. Victim JX gave permission for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee to
contact the Archdiocese of Chicago.
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an e-mail from Victim JX to Amy Peterson, Program Coordinator of the
Archdiocese of Milwaukee’s Office of Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response Services, dated
February 10, 2005. In the e-mail, Victim JX thanks Ms. Peterson for listening to Victim JX’s
allegation of sexual abuse against Fr. Joseph Savage and makes several additions and changes to
the intake report that Ms. Peterson prepared. According to Victim JX, the abuse occurred fifty
years previously, took place on trips, often with other boys, to various locations and consisted of
fondling, masturbation and oral sex.
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Victim Statement Abstract:

This abstract replaces an undated document titled “IMPACT STATEMENT” which details the
effects that the sexual abuse by Fr. Joseph Savage when Victim JX was a minor had on Victim
JX throughout Victim JX’s life. According to the statement, the abuse began when Victim JX
was eight years old, took place on trips to various locations and consisted of masturbation of
Victim JX and others by Fr. Savage and oral sex by Victim JX and others on Fr. Savage.
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From: Leah McCluskey

To: Peterson, Amy

Date: 2/15/2005 8:14:09 AM
Subject: I

Amy,

Just wanted to follow up with the message that | left for you this morning.

Due to the fact that I has already met with you and provided you with details of his allegation
against Fr. Savage, | do not intend to meet with him again to ask of him the same information. | will
consider the information that you forwarded to me regarding your meeting with |l his formal
allegation against Fr. Savage.

| will now forward this matter to our Office of Assistance Ministry. | intend to contact 2
phone today and share with him what | have shared with you in terms of the intended "process” of the
Archdiocese of Chicago. | will give Il the choice to have someone from Assistance Ministry
contact him, or if he would like to contact them on his own.

Thanks again for your help with this Amy. Talk to you soon.

Leah

Leah McCluskey, MSW, LSW
Professional Responsibility Administrator
Archdiocese of Chicago

Office of Professional Responsibility

676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910

Chicago, lllinois 60611

Office: 312.751.5205

Fax: 312.751.5279
Imccluskey@archchicago.org

CC: Biand, Michael; Bonaccorsi, Ralph; Flores, Mayra
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From: Leah McCluskey

To: Bland, Michael; Bonaccorsi, Ralph; Flores, Mayra
Date: 2/16/2005 3:33:00 PM

Subject: savage R

Greetings!

Just received a return phone call from || | | . He was referred to us by Amy Peterson in
Milwaukee.

As a result, |
am referring to your office. When given the choice, stated that he would prefer a

contact from one of you. He may be reached either at home | NI o- on his cell

| will type up a memo based upon my phone conversation with || |  lllltoday, but wanted to let all of
you know of our contact and his wish to hear from you.

Call me with any questions--thanks.
Leah

Leah McCluskey, MSW, LSW
Professional Responsibility Administrator
Archdiocese of Chicago

Office of Professional Responsibility

676 N. St. Clair, Suite 1910

Chicago, lllinois 60611

Office: 312.751.5205

Fax: 312.751.5279
Imccluskey@archchicago.org

CcC: Peterson, Amy
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From: <MJBland773@aol.com>

To: <LMccluskey@ArchChicago.org>, <RBonaccorsi@ArchChicago.org>,
<MFlores@ArchChicago.org>

Date: 2/16/2005 5:21:14 PM

Subject: Fwd: Fwd: Savage

| would be willing to call him since | have "worked" with many of the folks from that area. | can also tell

you that I b
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAaY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

22ND FLOOR 1M PLAZA
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607

TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900
JaMES A. SERRUTBLLA www.burkelaw.com
DmecT DAL NUMBRR
(312) 840-7040
jeerrhalla@burkelaw.com

June 9, 2005

& U.S, MAIL

Re:
-Dear IR

I am following up on your statement of May 26, 2005 informing me that you are the attorney
for I rcgarding the above matter. 1 have notified Ms. Leah McCluskey, the
Professional Responsibility Administrator of the Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that
someonc from her office has been or will be in contact with you about this matter. As you know,
cither you or your client can contact Mr. Ralph Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the

. Archdiocese, for pastoral assistance or therapy at the Archdiocese'’s expense from a licensed therapist
of your client's choice.

vVage

Please direct your communications about this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

A sderitst

ames A. Serritella

cc: Leah McCluskey (via facsimile)
Ralph Bonaccorsi (via facsimile)

6/9/2005/12:00 PM/09891/00321/358846/1
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility Rk P.O. Box 1979
UHRTI Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979

(312) 751-5205
Fax: (312) 751-5279
www.archchicago.org

Memorandum

To: File - PFR-147

From: Patricia Zacharias, Professional Responsibility Assistant Administrato@

Re: Savage, Rev. Joseph (Deceased)_

Date: June 28, 2005

PRAA consulted with the Professional Responsibility Administrator and decided to make
this case inactive.

The Archdiocese of Milwaukee made the Office of Professional Responsibility aware of
s allegation of sexual misconduct against Rev. Savage.

_ did not respond to PRA’s attempt to contact in May 2004.

Cc:  Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
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AUG-31-2885 89:89 FROM: .

Archdiocesc of Chicago
155 East Superior Street
Chicago, IL 60611

re: NG

Ulg (715115‘2?\3 P.2/5
. E=1URRUL| BECE%VM&
Q- 05174 6L0
AUG 2 9 2004

CALHULIC BIsHUP U Goa
OFFICE OF | EGAL SERVICE:

RECEIVED
AUG 3 12005

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGOD
OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

August 22, 2005

Our Tax ID#: 36-330-9366
Our File No. SN-0093

Sir/Madam:

We represent the above-named individual in a cause of action about to be
brought against you for injuries and damages due to your negligent conduct.

Enclosed please find our Notice of Attorney's Lien which is being sent to you

in accordance with ilinois Statutes.

We would suggest that you forwara ums 11¢n 10 your insurance company

immediately.

Enclosure

Verv truly vours.

YIA REGULAR AND CERTIFIED MAIL
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AUG-31-2035 #9:09 FROM: . .312 7515279 P.3’5

RECEIVED

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN AUG 3 1 2005

ARCHDIDCESE DF CHICAGD
OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

August 22, 2005

TO: Archdiocese of Chicago
155 East Superior Street
Chicago, IL 60611

Please take notice thatjj R (hc:cinatier referred to as the Claimant) has placed
in my hands for collection a certain suit, claim, demand or cause of action against you for damages
incurred by the Claimant as a result of sexual abuse.

You are hereby notified that the Claimant(s) entered into a contract with me to pay me as
compensation for services rendered and to be rendered in and about the prosecution of the said suit,
¢laim, demand or cause of action, a sum up to one-third of any amount recovered by way of settlement
orotherwise, prior to the actual trial of said cause in Court, and up to one-third of any amount recovered
afler suit is started and the trial of said cause is begun.

You are further notified that by virtue of the Attorncy's Lien Law of 1909, as amended, I claim
a lien to the extent of my interest, as above set forth in said claim, demand, cause of action and suit
atlaw, which said lien, by virtue of said law, attaches to any verdict or judgment entered or to be entered
in such suit or to any money or property which may be recovercd by the claimant(s) on account of
such claim, suit, demand or cause of action from and after the service of this notice.

The undersigned, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that on the 22™ day of August,
2005, she served the foregoing claim of lien upon the above-named party by regular and certified U.S.
Mail, return receipt requested, and that she deposited the original thereof enclosed in an envelope

addrcsscd to the said above-named party at the above address in the U.S. Mail Chute at
I i 1 hc proper postage thereon fully prepaid.

{X]  Under penalties as providcd by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109 (1993), I certify that the
statements set forth herein are true and correct.
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE
CHICAGO,; ILLINOIS 60611-3607
TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900

www.burkelaw.com

PATRICIA B. CARLSON

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER
(312) 840-7076
pearlson@burkelaw.com

September 22, 2005

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Re: | Ios:ph Savage,
a deceased priest of the Archdiocese of Chicago

Dear I

Enclosed 1s a fully executed settlement agreement for the above matter, along with a

check for [l made payable to |GGG -« B . tomey for
L § |

Please call if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,
6)@(&&2 {"1-2 . KMW
Patricia B. Carlson

PBC:skb
Enclosures

09891-396/372131/1
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

September 22, 2005
Page 2

bee:  (w/enclosure)
Reverend Edward Grace
John O'Malley
John Smith
Christopher Spala
Matthew Kaminski

09891-396/372131/1
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607
TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7500

JAMES A. SERRITELLA www.burkelaw.com
DRBCT DIAL NUMBER
_f.!l2.)840-7040
jserritelle@burkelaw.com
September 29, 2005 RECEIVED
SEP 3.0 2005
ARCHDIOCESE OF
VIA FACSIMILE & U.S. MAIL  OFFICEE PRUFESSIONALE;IS[:}?U%DS .

Re: _LF_a_ther Joseph Savage
Dear R

I am following up on your letter of August 22, 2005 regarding the above matter. I have passed
your correspondence on to Ms. Leah McCluskey, the Professional Responsibility Administrator of the
Archdiocese of Chicago. It is my understanding that someone from her office has been or will be in
contact with you about this matter. As you know, either you or your client can contact Mr. Ralph
Bonaccorsi (312-751-8267), Assistance Minister of the Archdiocese, for pastoral assistance or therapy
at the Archdiocese's expense from a licensed therapist of your client's choice.

Please direct your communications about this matter to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

%w» A A Al

es A Serritella

cc:  Leah McCluskey (via facsimile)
Ralph Bonaccorsi (via facsimile)

9/29/2005/11:48 AM/09891/00480/371958/1
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ARCHDIOCESE, OF CHICAGO

Office of Professional Responsibility ' ; . P.O. Box 1979
il Chicago, lllinois 60690-1979

(312) 751-5205 .
Fax: (312) 751-5279

www.archchicago.org

Memorandum
To: PFR-147
From: Patricia Zacharias, Professional Responsibility Assistant Administrator
Re: Savage, Rev. Joseph (Deceased)/ || GG

Date: October 19, 2005

PRAA consulted with Leah McCluskey, Professional Responsibility Administrator (PRA)
regarding the above case.

PRAA reviewed the file and located a “Sex Abuse Intake Report” written by Amy
Peterson, Program Coordinator for the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, WI. This report
describes s 2llegation of sexual abuse by Fr. Savage.

PRAA called I ith Attorney [N < office.
I 2d contacted PRA on 10/17/05 to inquire as to next steps in the process
within the Office of Professional Responsibility (OPR).

PRAA left a detailed voicemail for ||l exp'aining that per the file, it appeared
the OPR process was complete and directed him to the Office of Legal Services.

Cc: Ralph Bonaccorsi, Assistance Ministry
John O’'Maliey, Office of Legal Services
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'BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

22ND FLOOR IBM PLAZA
330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-3607
TELEPHONE (312) 840-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 840-7900

PATRICIA B. CARLSON www.burkelaw.com

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER
(312) 840-7076
pearlson@Swadelaw.com

November 16, 2006

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Dear SR

Enclosed is a copy of the fully executed settlement agreement in the above matter, alon
with a check for N made payable to ‘|| G 2nd
as attorney for INNNENEGN"

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Patricia B. Carlson

PBC:skb
Enclosures

09891-480/412498/1
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BURKE, WARREN, MACKAY & SERRITELLA, P.C.

November 16, 2006
Page 2

bec:  (w/enclosure)
Rev. Edward Grace
Rev. Vincent Costello
Matthew Kaminski
Christopher Spala
John Smith

09891-480/412498/1

AOC 020093
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He May Have Stolen My Youth But | Wont Let ilim Have My Faith Page | of 6

My Accaunt (http://www.kenoshanews.com/scripts/edaris/edoris.dli?tem=access_newzware_maintenance&ta
ePaper (http://www.kenushanews.com/scripts/edons/edoris.dil ?tem =access_epaper)
Archives (http://www.kenoshanews.com/scripts/edons/edoris.dli?tem=access_archive)

Tune In (http://www.kenashanews.com/scripts/scripts/edoris/edoris.dii?tem=access_no_urifidest=dtv) New:

KENOSHANEWS

(../home/ index.php)' Monday, October

Home (/home/) News (/news/) Sports (/sports/) Obituaries (http://www.legacy.com/ken

News (../news/)
Local (../news/) Obituaries (http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/kenoshanews/) State (..,

‘He may have stolen my youth, but I
won'’t let him have my faith’

Published 10/19 at 10:38 p.m.

@ Qe

BY JILL TATGE-ROZELL

jrozell@kenoshanews.com
(http://www.kenoshanews.com/contact _us/index.php?
to=jrozell)

_stands outside of Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Church in
Wilmot. ( SEAN KRAJACIC }

it's been 11 years since | - 8. reporied the

sexual abuse she suffered as a child at the hands of a local priest.

She said there is satisfaction in knowing her abuscr, Joseph Savage, has
been unmasked. Tt allowed her to begin the healing process.

http://www .kenoshanews.com/news/he_may_have stolen my youth_but i wont_let_hi.. 10/21/2013
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He May Have Stolen My Youth But [ Wont Let Him Have My Faith Page 2 of 6

“1 still don't necessarily trust people who are in a position of aathonty in
the church,” | :2id. "But 1 am a Catholic and no one is ever going
to take that away fram me. He may have stolen my youth, but I won't let
him have my faith.”

B 't the only one to issue allegations agaiust priests who
served at Holy Name of Jesus Catholie Church in Wilmot in the 1950s.

and |G b o usht official compiaints before
the Archdiocese of Milwaukee regarding alleged abuse by former priests
Harold Herbst and Joseph Savage.

Scared into silence

said her late brother and two other family members were also
allegedly abused by Savage ~ who had been defrocked by the Archdiocese
of Chicagu in 1936, prior to caming to Wilmol.

Scared into silence in their vouth. it took more than 3o years for the
alleged victims to come forward. Both priests were already deceased when
the reports were filed. The purpose of their reports, they said. was to reach
out to other victims and make sure information about clergy abuse is made
public.

“We wanted to reach out to other victims and let them know they are not
alone,” I s2ic. “There ave hundreds out there. We have just
scratched the surface.”

Confided in another abuser

I st went 1o the Rev. George Nuedling at St. John Catholic
Church in Twin Lakes before going public. This was before allegations
regarding Nuedling surfaced.

“The first person 1 told was Father George Nucdling,” she said. “He was
goad to my family. My father converted because of him. 1 respected him
and 1 trusted him. That is why [ went to him.”

Nuedling’s response was that she should tell ey husband and pray. She
didn't know she had confessed her abuse to another abuser,

“When 1 found out the monster he was I felt abused all over again,” she
said.

i e Archdiocese of Milwaukee referred ber to Chicago. 1n
2003, she received a report from the Archdiocese of Chicago Office of
Professional Fitness Review. She learned Savage was {oreed Lo resign in
1936 after alleged sexual abuse of a 14-year-old bov, However, none of that
information was shared with subscquent congregations where Savage
served.

Acecording to [IIIIII t1:e report says he was possibly reinstated in
1938 at a diocese in northern Wisconsin. 1t is unclear how Savage was
allowed to celebrate his Golden Jubilee at $t. Peter's Catholic Chureh in
Antioch, Ill,, when he was no longer a member of that divcese,

Goes public with report

She went public with the findings. [t was a frightening thing to do, she said.
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“It wasn't easy to walk around town after the article came out,” she admits,
referencing a newspaper article that appeared in the Kenosha News in
April 2004.

But people did conte forward. She got letters from other vienims, some
anonymous, some signed.

Docurnents regarding the allegations involving Herbst were released
cariier this vear by the Achdiocese of Milwaukee. Thase involving Savage
were handled by the Archdiocese of Chicago.

Counseling sessions

I i the Archdiocese of Chicago provided group and individual
counseling, along with opportunities for victim-survivors to attend
overnight retreats.

Her counseling sessions ended this spring.

“That was very traumatic for me — to end that.” she said, adding if she
could have continued it for the rest of her life, she would.

She is grateful for the Rev. Roger Savage at Holy Name (no relation to
Jaseph Savage) for believing her and being an advocate for the vietim
survivors from that parish.

“My former parish has removed the pictures of my abuser and the twe
pastors be served under who knew about the abuse hut did not stop it.”

[

In 2004 and 2005, the archdiocese in Milwaukee entered into settlemens
with victims claiming abuse by Herbst. The initial settlement, which
included Holy Name Congregation, resalted i a pavmient of $75.000. The
latter one resulted in a payment of $75.000, and up to an additional
$25,000 for any treatment needs.

Comments

Your Comment

i

Words remaining: hoo
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Group creates Healing Garden at parish
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BY JILL TATGE-ROZELL

jrozell@kenoshanews.com

(http://www kenoshanews.com/contacl _us/index.php?
to=jrozell)

A focat point of the Healing Garden at Holy Family Church in Chicago is the
sculpture Circle of Lave. , depicting the Holy Family that is a gift of the
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth. { Catholic New Worid photo }
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The Healing Garden at Holy Family Parish in Chicago is a place where
victims of clergy abuse can go to feel free from fear, shame und judgment.

“We want it 1o be a place where people will find compassion, comtort and

healing,” NI - :::nber of the planning committee, said.
. - B . i o of four victim-survivors who were asked

hy the Archdiocese of Chicaga to help make the garden, dedicated on June
9, 2011, a reality. The committee also included two diocesan priests and
staff from the Office for the Protection of Children and Youth,

“Being able to serve on the Healing Garden Committee has been 4
tremendous catalyst in my growth,” [ <0id. “1 can now manage
ray anger and overwhelming tears,”

Being invalved in the project also helped [N find her way back to
the church.

*1 have recently returned to attending Mass and receiving the sacraments
with great joy.” | s2d. “The pain will aiways be there, but 1 have
chapneled it into helping others.”

The garden was the site of a receat Mass of Atonement, attended by
hundreds whao prayed for the protection of children.

"1t is not just for those who have been abused,” I sai¢. “t is aiso
for thuse whose faith has been shaken by the stories.”

The location of the garden ut Holy Family Parish, 1080 W. Roosevelt Road
in Chicago, is an appropriate testament to survival and strength,

I ;. Holy Family Church is one of only two to survive the
Creat Chicago Fire of 1871

The lush gardens symbelize rebirth and growth, I <:id there are
more than 25 varieties of trees, plants and flowers.

But it is the centerpiece of the garden, a sculpture called The Circle of Love,
that I s2id is her favarite detail. The seulpture depicts the Holy
Family joyfully dancing together.

“The statue is very moving to me,” she said, "They ave dancing —~ smiling —
in a circle of love. 1t is very uplifting.”

The bronze sculpture, & work by artist George Michael Myers of Prescott,

Ariz,, weighs just nnder 600 pounds. It is a gift from the Sisters of the Holy
Family of Nazareth.

Comments
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